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1000M Junior D Women
701 Semi-Final A 51 Olimpia Kazanecka 1 Q 01:48.290 Flushing Meadows
701 Semi-Final A 10 Ariel Chun 2 Q 01:48.403 Potomac
701 Semi-Final A 46 Sasha Mensah 3 Q 01:52.372 Danbury
701 Semi-Final A 34 Sophia Koons 4 01:52.503 Lakewood
701 Semi-Final A 76 Addison Yarosh 5 02:05.121 Lakewood

702 Semi-Final A 47 Isabella Chen 1 Q 01:51.512 Potomac
702 Semi-Final A 81 Sadhana Ganesan 2 Q 01:51.825 Danbury
702 Semi-Final A 79 Serena Sheen 3 Q 01:51.899 Bay State
702 Semi-Final A 45 Phoenix Abernathy 4 01:54.595 Danbury
702 Semi-Final A 9 Sophia Ashley-Martin 5 01:55.727 Gateway

1501 Final B 45 Phoenix Abernathy 1 01:53.625 2 Danbury
1501 Final B 34 Sophia Koons 2 01:53.718 1 Lakewood
1501 Final B 9 Sophia Ashley-Martin 3 01:54.125 0 Gateway
1501 Final B 76 Addison Yarosh 4 01:57.970 0 Lakewood

1502 Final A 47 Isabella Chen 1 01:45.094 34 Potomac
1502 Final A 51 Olimpia Kazanecka 2 01:45.188 21 Flushing Meadows
1502 Final A 79 Serena Sheen 3 01:46.546 13 Bay State
1502 Final A 10 Ariel Chun 4 01:46.854 8 Potomac
1502 Final A 81 Sadhana Ganesan 5 01:47.362 5 Danbury
1502 Final A 46 Sasha Mensah 6 01:54.185 3 Danbury

1000M Junior D Men
101 Quarter-Final A 64 Benjamin Sullivan 1 Q 02:04.038 Potomac
101 Quarter-Final A 97 William Wang 2 Q 02:08.372 Direct
101 Quarter-Final A 7 Alexander Khuong-Gagnon 3 Q 02:09.000 Santa Clarita
101 Quarter-Final A 52 Aarya Chandnani 4 02:09.022 Garden State
101 Quarter-Final A 26 Robert Tolliver 5 02:11.123 United Capitol
101 Quarter-Final A 70 Ethan Sonn 6 02:25.270 Gateway
101 Quarter-Final A 8 Ian Sulkoske 7 02:28.306 Pittsburgh

102 Quarter-Final A 29 Samir Ouchikh 1 Q 01:55.056 Potomac
102 Quarter-Final A 21 Jonathan Derheimer 2 Q 01:56.625 Direct
102 Quarter-Final A 63 David Provod 3 Q 01:56.822 East Penn
102 Quarter-Final A 44 Charles Summers 4 02:00.487 Gateway
102 Quarter-Final A 59 Henry Sowa 5 02:08.423 Bay State
102 Quarter-Final A 6 Robert Dodson 6 02:15.507 Gateway

103 Quarter-Final A 84 Aidan Liu 1 Q 01:47.576 Direct
103 Quarter-Final A 37 Allen Wu 2 Q 01:48.117 Garden State
103 Quarter-Final A 67 Xavier Babkine-Osterrath 3 Q 01:48.242 Danbury
103 Quarter-Final A 93 Joseph Liu 4 01:48.334 United Capitol
103 Quarter-Final A 78 Kieran Collins 5 01:52.843 Madison
103 Quarter-Final A 50 Jegudiel Agaloos 6 01:55.513 Wolverine

104 Quarter-Final A 13 Xavier Cosme 1 Q 01:49.985 Garden State
104 Quarter-Final A 15 Anthony Paladino 2 Q 01:50.269 Colorado Gold
104 Quarter-Final A 75 Matthew Lorenz 3 Q 01:52.317 Northbrook
104 Quarter-Final A 88 Vincent Chan 4 01:55.639 Northbrook
104 Quarter-Final A 80 Vedant Margale 5 01:57.320 Colorado Gold
104 Quarter-Final A 57 Tevin Chimedtseren 6 01:58.210 Madison



1000M Junior D Men
801 Semi-Final B 59 Henry Sowa 1 Q 01:54.505 Bay State
801 Semi-Final B 88 Vincent Chan 2 Q 01:54.866 Northbrook
801 Semi-Final B 80 Vedant Margale 3 Q 01:56.785 Colorado Gold
801 Semi-Final B 57 Tevin Chimedtseren 4 01:58.382 Madison
801 Semi-Final B 44 Charles Summers 5 01:58.426 Gateway
801 Semi-Final B 6 Robert Dodson PEN Gateway

802 Semi-Final B 93 Joseph Liu 1 Q 01:48.739 United Capitol
802 Semi-Final B 52 Aarya Chandnani 2 Q 01:53.597 Garden State
802 Semi-Final B 70 Ethan Sonn 3 Q 01:54.873 Gateway
802 Semi-Final B 50 Jegudiel Agaloos 4 01:55.145 Wolverine
802 Semi-Final B 8 Ian Sulkoske 5 01:56.777 Pittsburgh
802 Semi-Final B 26 Robert Tolliver 6 02:02.030 United Capitol
802 Semi-Final B 78 Kieran Collins 7 02:02.265 Madison

803 Semi-Final A 21 Jonathan Derheimer 1 Q 01:48.572 Direct
803 Semi-Final A 13 Xavier Cosme 2 Q 01:48.684 Garden State
803 Semi-Final A 75 Matthew Lorenz 3 Q 01:48.905 Northbrook
803 Semi-Final A 63 David Provod 4 01:49.085 East Penn
803 Semi-Final A 29 Samir Ouchikh 5 ADV 01:58.643 Potomac
803 Semi-Final A 15 Anthony Paladino PEN Colorado Gold

804 Semi-Final A 64 Benjamin Sullivan 1 Q 01:44.305 Potomac
804 Semi-Final A 84 Aidan Liu 2 Q 01:44.442 Direct
804 Semi-Final A 37 Allen Wu 3 Q 01:47.873 Garden State
804 Semi-Final A 97 William Wang 4 01:47.991 Direct
804 Semi-Final A 67 Xavier Babkine-Osterrath 5 01:48.316 Danbury
804 Semi-Final A 7 Alexander Khuong-Gagnon 6 01:50.903 Santa Clarita

1601 Final D 78 Kieran Collins 1 01:54.203 0 Madison
1601 Final D 50 Jegudiel Agaloos 2 01:56.495 0 Wolverine
1601 Final D 57 Tevin Chimedtseren 3 01:57.515 0 Madison
1601 Final D 44 Charles Summers 4 01:57.527 0 Gateway
1601 Final D 8 Ian Sulkoske 5 01:58.390 0 Pittsburgh
1601 Final D 26 Robert Tolliver 6 01:58.449 0 United Capitol
1601 Final D 6 Robert Dodson 7 02:06.571 0 Gateway

1602 Final C 93 Joseph Liu 1 01:50.701 0 United Capitol
1602 Final C 59 Henry Sowa 2 01:53.832 0 Bay State
1602 Final C 52 Aarya Chandnani 3 01:54.781 0 Garden State
1602 Final C 70 Ethan Sonn 4 01:57.407 0 Gateway
1602 Final C 88 Vincent Chan 5 01:57.551 0 Northbrook
1602 Final C 80 Vedant Margale 6 01:57.858 0 Colorado Gold

1603 Final B 63 David Provod 1 01:45.225 1 East Penn
1603 Final B 67 Xavier Babkine-Osterrath 2 01:45.421 0 Danbury
1603 Final B 7 Alexander Khuong-Gagnon 3 01:45.670 0 Santa Clarita
1603 Final B 15 Anthony Paladino 4 01:58.609 0 Colorado Gold
1603 Final B 97 William Wang PEN 0 Direct

1604 Final A 84 Aidan Liu 1 01:42.869 34 Direct
1604 Final A 64 Benjamin Sullivan 2 01:43.046 21 Potomac
1604 Final A 29 Samir Ouchikh 3 01:45.863 13 Potomac
1604 Final A 13 Xavier Cosme 4 01:46.423 8 Garden State
1604 Final A 21 Jonathan Derheimer 5 01:47.693 5 Direct
1604 Final A 37 Allen Wu 6 01:48.155 3 Garden State
1604 Final A 75 Matthew Lorenz 7 01:49.788 2 Northbrook



Short Track Age Group Nationals
Junior D Women's 1000 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Round Group Place BestTime
1 47 I. Chen 34 Final A 1, 1 01:45.094
2 51 O. Kazanecka 21 Final A 2, 1 01:45.188
3 79 S. Sheen 13 Final A 3, 3 01:46.546
4 10 A. Chun 8 Final A 4, 2 01:46.854
5 81 S. Ganesan 5 Final A 5, 2 01:47.362
6 46 S. Mensah 3 Final A 6, 3 01:52.372
7 45 P. Abernathy 2 Final B 1, 4 01:53.625
8 34 S. Koons 1 Final B 2, 4 01:52.503
9 9 S. Ashley-Martin 0 Final B 3, 5 01:54.125

10 76 A. Yarosh 0 Final B 4, 5 01:57.970

Short Track Age Group Nationals
Junior D Men's 1000 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Round Group Place BestTime
1 84 A. Liu 34 Final A 1, 2, 1 01:42.869
2 64 B. Sullivan 21 Final A 2, 1, 1 01:43.046
3 29 S. Ouchikh 13 Final A 3, 5, 1 01:45.863
4 13 X. Cosme 8 Final A 4, 2, 1 01:46.423
5 21 J. Derheimer 5 Final A 5, 1, 2 01:47.693
6 37 A. Wu 3 Final A 6, 3, 2 01:47.873
7 75 M. Lorenz 2 Final A 7, 3, 3 01:48.905
8 63 D. Provod 1 Final B 1, 4, 3 01:45.225
9 67 X. Babkine-Osterrath 0 Final B 2, 5, 3 01:45.421

10 7 A. Khuong-Gagnon 0 Final B 3, 6, 3 01:45.670
11 15 A. Paladino 0 Final B 4, PEN, 2 01:50.269
12 97 W. Wang 0 Final B PEN, 4, 2 01:47.991
13 93 J. Liu 0 Final C 1, 1, 4 01:48.334
14 59 H. Sowa 0 Final C 2, 1, 5 01:53.832
15 52 A. Chandnani 0 Final C 3, 2, 4 01:53.597
16 70 E. Sonn 0 Final C 4, 3, 6 01:54.873
17 88 V. Chan 0 Final C 5, 2, 4 01:54.866
18 80 V. Margale 0 Final C 6, 3, 5 01:56.785
19 78 K. Collins 0 Final D 1, 7, 5 01:52.843
20 50 J. Agaloos 0 Final D 2, 4, 6 01:55.145
21 57 T. Chimedtseren 0 Final D 3, 4, 6 01:57.515
22 44 C. Summers 0 Final D 4, 5, 4 01:57.527
23 8 I. Sulkoske 0 Final D 5, 5, 7 01:56.777
24 26 R. Tolliver 0 Final D 6, 6, 5 01:58.449
25 6 R. Dodson 0 Final D 7, PEN, 6 02:06.571



1500M Junior C Women
901 Semi-Final A 38 Grace Chun 1 Q 02:57.393 Potomac
901 Semi-Final A 43 Keegan Levine 2 Q 03:00.003 Danbury
901 Semi-Final A 99 Andrea Cao 3 03:00.004 Direct
901 Semi-Final A 61 Sarah Girach 4 03:01.152 Danbury
901 Semi-Final A 85 Winny Chen 5 03:01.441 Direct

902 Semi-Final A 23 Selena Su 1 Q 02:52.237 Garden State
902 Semi-Final A 25 Elizabeth Rhodehamel 2 Q 02:52.327 Direct
902 Semi-Final A 48 Brooke Derheimer 3 03:01.523 Direct
902 Semi-Final A 69 Marta Meehan 4 03:11.618 Wolverine
902 Semi-Final A 87 Hinako Motai 5 03:14.799 Wolverine

903 Semi-Final A 95 Kyungeun Jang 1 Q 02:54.997 Potomac
903 Semi-Final A 58 Michelle Yi 2 Q 02:55.123 Potomac
903 Semi-Final A 33 Audrey Lengkong 3 02:55.475 Potomac
903 Semi-Final A 49 Sydney Wong 4 02:58.469 Potomac
903 Semi-Final A 77 Xin ye Liu 5 03:05.581 United Capitol
903 Semi-Final A 92 Emma Lipa 6 03:07.811 Buffalo

1701 Final C 77 Xin ye Liu 1 03:10.863 0 United Capitol
1701 Final C 92 Emma Lipa 2 03:13.585 0 Buffalo
1701 Final C 87 Hinako Motai 3 03:14.434 0 Wolverine
1701 Final C 85 Winny Chen 4 03:14.950 0 Direct

1702 Final B 33 Audrey Lengkong 1 02:42.576 2 Potomac
1702 Final B 99 Andrea Cao 2 02:42.675 1 Direct
1702 Final B 49 Sydney Wong 3 02:42.770 0 Potomac
1702 Final B 48 Brooke Derheimer 4 02:51.706 0 Direct
1702 Final B 61 Sarah Girach 5 02:51.849 0 Danbury
1702 Final B 69 Marta Meehan 6 03:18.570 0 Wolverine

1703 Final A 58 Michelle Yi 1 02:51.665 34 Potomac
1703 Final A 95 Kyungeun Jang 2 02:52.941 21 Potomac
1703 Final A 23 Selena Su 3 02:54.985 13 Garden State
1703 Final A 25 Elizabeth Rhodehamel 4 02:55.225 8 Direct
1703 Final A 43 Keegan Levine 5 03:01.593 5 Danbury
1703 Final A 38 Grace Chun PEN 2 Potomac

1500M Junior C Men
1001 Semi-Final A 71 Peter Groseclose 1 Q 02:27.976 Potomac
1001 Semi-Final A 12 Liam Kitchel 2 Q 02:34.245 Upper Valley
1001 Semi-Final A 11 Ian Chien 3 02:36.198 Direct
1001 Semi-Final A 41 Aiden Meacham 4 02:38.173 Colorado Gold
1001 Semi-Final A 27 Corin Habecker 5 02:53.531 Gateway
1001 Semi-Final A 66 Rishi Janga 6 02:55.284 N California

1002 Semi-Final A 14 Lucas Koo 1 Q 02:41.103 Potomac
1002 Semi-Final A 22 Brandon Liao 2 Q 02:42.847 Direct
1002 Semi-Final A 91 Wesley Jones 3 02:48.264 Direct
1002 Semi-Final A 55 Callum Eggers 4 02:55.389 Northbrook
1002 Semi-Final A 65 JaTier Salter 5 02:58.434 Direct
1002 Semi-Final A 62 Andrew Ellison 6 03:07.626 Northbrook

1003 Semi-Final A 4 Ray Shim 1 Q 02:34.204 Oval Speed
1003 Semi-Final A 32 Sean Shuai 2 Q 02:34.328 Potomac
1003 Semi-Final A 56 Julius Kazanecki 3 ADV 02:35.001 Potomac
1003 Semi-Final A 2 Aiden Zhang 4 02:49.554 Potomac
1003 Semi-Final A 42 Shubh Sharma 5 02:50.070 N California
1003 Semi-Final A 90 Jackson Stroth 6 02:50.851 Northbrook
1003 Semi-Final A 72 Anson Quinn YC Saratoga Winter



1801 Final C 90 Jackson Stroth 1 02:55.000 0 Northbrook
1801 Final C 65 JaTier Salter 2 02:55.600 0 Direct
1801 Final C 62 Andrew Ellison 3 02:57.800 0 Northbrook
1801 Final C 66 Rishi Janga 4 02:58.400 0 N California
1801 Final C 27 Corin Habecker 5 02:58.800 0 Gateway

1802 Final B 41 Aiden Meacham 1 02:37.700 1 Colorado Gold
1802 Final B 11 Ian Chien 2 02:38.000 0 Direct
1802 Final B 91 Wesley Jones 3 02:45.900 0 Direct
1802 Final B 42 Shubh Sharma 4 02:47.000 0 N California
1802 Final B 55 Callum Eggers 5 02:51.700 0 Northbrook
1802 Final B 2 Aiden Zhang 6 03:07.300 0 Potomac

1803 Final A 4 Ray Shim 1 02:29.100 34 Oval Speed
1803 Final A 71 Peter Groseclose 2 02:29.900 21 Potomac
1803 Final A 14 Lucas Koo 3 02:30.900 13 Potomac
1803 Final A 32 Sean Shuai 4 02:30.900 8 Potomac
1803 Final A 22 Brandon Liao 5 02:32.800 5 Direct
1803 Final A 56 Julius Kazanecki 6 02:38.200 3 Potomac
1803 Final A 12 Liam Kitchel 7 02:41.300 2 Upper Valley



Short Track Age Group Nationals
Junior C Women's 1500 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Round Group Place BestTime
1 58 M. Yi 34 Final A 1, 2 02:51.665
2 95 K. Jang 21 Final A 2, 1 02:52.941
3 23 S. Su 13 Final A 3, 1 02:52.237
4 25 E. Rhodehamel 8 Final A 4, 2 02:52.327
5 43 K. Levine 5 Final A 5, 2 03:00.003
6 38 G. Chun 2 Final A PEN, 1 02:57.393
7 33 A. Lengkong 2 Final B 1, 3 02:42.576
8 99 A. Cao 1 Final B 2, 3 02:42.675
9 49 S. Wong 0 Final B 3, 4 02:42.770

10 48 B. Derheimer 0 Final B 4, 3 02:51.706
11 61 S. Girach 0 Final B 5, 4 02:51.849
12 69 M. Meehan 0 Final B 6, 4 03:11.618
13 77 X. Liu 0 Final C 1, 5 03:05.581
14 92 E. Lipa 0 Final C 2, 6 03:07.811
15 87 H. Motai 0 Final C 3, 5 03:14.434
16 85 W. Chen 0 Final C 4, 5 03:01.441

Short Track Age Group Nationals
Junior C Men's 1500 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Round Group Place BestTime
1 4 R. Shim 34 Final A 1, 1 02:29.115
2 71 P. Groseclose 21 Final A 2, 1 02:27.976
3 14 L. Koo 13 Final A 3, 1 02:30.893
4 32 S. Shuai 8 Final A 4, 2 02:30.905
5 22 B. Liao 5 Final A 5, 2 02:32.829
6 56 J. Kazanecki 3 Final A 6, 3 02:35.001
7 12 L. Kitchel 2 Final A 7, 2 02:34.245
8 41 A. Meacham 1 Final B 1, 4 02:37.688
9 11 I. Chien 0 Final B 2, 3 02:36.198

10 91 W. Jones 0 Final B 3, 3 02:45.854
11 42 S. Sharma 0 Final B 4, 5 02:46.957
12 55 C. Eggers 0 Final B 5, 4 02:51.651
13 2 A. Zhang 0 Final B 6, 4 02:49.554
14 90 J. Stroth 0 Final C 1, 6 02:50.851
15 65 J. Salter 0 Final C 2, 5 02:55.618
16 62 A. Ellison 0 Final C 3, 6 02:57.803
17 66 R. Janga 0 Final C 4, 6 02:55.284
18 27 C. Habecker 0 Final C 5, 5 02:53.531
19 72 A. Quinn /, YC



1500M Junior B Women
1201 Final A 181 Eunice Lee 1 02:31.357 34 Puget Sound
1201 Final A 150 Louisiana Stahl 2 02:36.260 21 Flushing Meadows
1201 Final A 189 Libby Williams 3 02:37.597 13 Colorado Gold
1201 Final A 131 Noemia Mahmud 4 02:41.394 8 Northbrook
1201 Final A 116 Saryn Kwon 5 02:46.810 5 Santa Clarita
1201 Final A 171 Ruth Sowa 6 03:02.154 3 Bay State
1201 Final A 123 Madeline Bank 7 03:02.197 2 Pittsburgh

1500M Junior B Men
1301 Semi-Final A 127 Justin Liu 1 Q 02:30.166 Garden State
1301 Semi-Final A 122 Carl Tatelli 2 Q 02:30.794 Direct
1301 Semi-Final A 245 Chirag Chandnani 3 02:31.181 Garden State
1301 Semi-Final A 132 Leo Drossos-Thompson 4 02:31.250 Northbrook
1301 Semi-Final A 174 Andrew Lengkong 5 02:40.492 Potomac
1301 Semi-Final A 173 Ishan Dixit 6 02:58.869 Rochester
1301 Semi-Final A 137 Nathan Greenwald-Schaye 7 03:07.836 Syracuse

1302 Semi-Final A 120 Aaron Liu 1 Q 02:37.486 Direct
1302 Semi-Final A 157 Kevin Niu 2 Q 02:39.553 Direct
1302 Semi-Final A 126 Marcello Gaus Ehning 3 02:40.159 Northbrook
1302 Semi-Final A 168 Ryan Olijnyk 4 02:42.354 Northbrook
1302 Semi-Final A 195 Edwin Sweeney 5 02:43.980 Connecticut
1302 Semi-Final A 128 Matthew Voegeli 6 03:12.942 Madison
1302 Semi-Final A 104 Colin Ferguson DNF Wisconsin

1303 Semi-Final A 164 Daniel Yoon 1 Q 02:32.597 Potomac
1303 Semi-Final A 148 Jaylin Li 2 Q 02:36.842 Bay State
1303 Semi-Final A 161 Rory O'Brien 3 02:40.941 Lakewood
1303 Semi-Final A 146 Gabriel Hasselback 4 02:44.107 Buffalo
1303 Semi-Final A 197 Tristan Boyd 5 02:50.841 Colorado Gold
1303 Semi-Final A 185 Rahul Janga 6 02:52.369 N California
1303 Semi-Final A 165 Frederick Sowa 7 03:09.292 Bay State

1901 Final D 104 Colin Ferguson 1 02:38.177 0 Wisconsin
1901 Final D 165 Frederick Sowa 2 02:48.329 0 Bay State
1901 Final D 137 Nathan Greenwald-Schaye 3 03:04.218 0 Syracuse

1902 Final C 174 Andrew Lengkong 1 02:39.980 0 Potomac
1902 Final C 197 Tristan Boyd 2 02:41.728 0 Colorado Gold
1902 Final C 195 Edwin Sweeney 3 02:42.582 0 Connecticut
1902 Final C 185 Rahul Janga 4 02:49.101 0 N California
1902 Final C 173 Ishan Dixit 5 02:59.555 0 Rochester
1902 Final C 128 Matthew Voegeli DNF 0 Madison

1903 Final B 245 Chirag Chandnani 1 02:40.499 2 Garden State
1903 Final B 132 Leo Drossos-Thompson 2 02:42.475 1 Northbrook
1903 Final B 161 Rory O'Brien 3 02:42.678 0 Lakewood
1903 Final B 126 Marcello Gaus Ehning 4 02:42.694 0 Northbrook
1903 Final B 168 Ryan Olijnyk 5 02:42.972 0 Northbrook
1903 Final B 146 Gabriel Hasselback 6 02:43.235 0 Buffalo

1904 Final A 164 Daniel Yoon 1 02:27.085 34 Potomac
1904 Final A 127 Justin Liu 2 02:27.204 21 Garden State
1904 Final A 120 Aaron Liu 3 02:31.461 13 Direct
1904 Final A 148 Jaylin Li 4 02:34.463 8 Bay State
1904 Final A 157 Kevin Niu 5 02:36.202 5 Direct
1904 Final A 122 Carl Tatelli 6 02:39.540 3 Direct



Short Track Age Group Nationals
Junior B Women's 1500 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Round Group Place BestTime
1 181 E. Lee 34 Final A 1 02:31.357
2 150 L. Stahl 21 Final A 2 02:36.260
3 189 L. Williams 13 Final A 3 02:37.597
4 131 N. Mahmud 8 Final A 4 02:41.394
5 116 S. Kwon 5 Final A 5 02:46.810
6 171 R. Sowa 3 Final A 6 03:02.154
7 123 M. Bank 2 Final A 7 03:02.197

Short Track Age Group Nationals
Junior B Men's 1500 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Round Group Place BestTime
1 164 D. Yoon 34 Final A 1, 1 02:27.085
2 127 J. Liu 21 Final A 2, 1 02:27.204
3 120 A. Liu 13 Final A 3, 1 02:31.461
4 148 J. Li 8 Final A 4, 2 02:34.463
5 157 K. Niu 5 Final A 5, 2 02:36.202
6 122 C. Tatelli 3 Final A 6, 2 02:30.794
7 245 C. Chandnani 2 Final B 1, 3 02:31.181
8 132 L. Drossos-Thompson 1 Final B 2, 4 02:31.250
9 161 R. O'Brien 0 Final B 3, 3 02:40.941

10 126 M. Gaus Ehning 0 Final B 4, 3 02:40.159
11 168 R. Olijnyk 0 Final B 5, 4 02:42.354
12 146 G. Hasselback 0 Final B 6, 4 02:43.235
13 174 A. Lengkong 0 Final C 1, 5 02:39.980
14 197 T. Boyd 0 Final C 2, 5 02:41.728
15 195 E. Sweeney 0 Final C 3, 5 02:42.582
16 185 R. Janga 0 Final C 4, 6 02:49.101
17 173 I. Dixit 0 Final C 5, 6 02:58.869
18 128 M. Voegeli 0 Final C DNF, 6 03:12.942
19 104 C. Ferguson 0 Final D 1, DNF 02:38.177
20 165 F. Sowa 0 Final D 2, 7 02:48.329
21 137 N. Greenwald-Schaye 0 Final D 3, 7 03:04.218



1500M Junior A Open Women
1101 Final A 167 Samantha Scheffler 1 02:58.788 34 Danbury
1101 Final A 179 Penelope Romanelli 2 02:59.568 21 East Penn
1101 Final A 139 Veranika Hryn 3 03:00.149 13 Danbury
1101 Final A 191 Meena Rose 4 03:01.599 8 Buffalo
1101 Final A 192 Diana Bickmore 5 03:18.843 5 Danbury
1101 Final A 182 Ellie Judice 6 03:44.337 3 Greater Atlantic

1500M Junior A Open Men
1401 Semi-Final A 109 Jason Dong 1 Q 02:46.661 Direct
1401 Semi-Final A 138 Darin Shim 2 Q 02:46.745 Oval Speed
1401 Semi-Final A 177 Julian Kyle Macaraeg 3 Q 02:46.967 Flushing Meadows
1401 Semi-Final A 175 Stephen Lawrie 4 02:53.864 Wolverine
1401 Semi-Final A 178 Kenneth Zhou 5 03:00.471 Bay State

1402 Semi-Final A 134 Marcus Howard 1 Q 02:23.994 Puget Sound
1402 Semi-Final A 107 Seung-Min Kwon 2 Q 02:29.048 Potomac
1402 Semi-Final A 160 Sean Lippa 3 Q 02:35.292 Buffalo
1402 Semi-Final A 133 Samuel Habecker 4 02:41.589 Gateway

2001 Final B 133 Samuel Habecker 1 02:40.889 2 Gateway
2001 Final B 175 Stephen Lawrie 2 02:44.953 1 Wolverine
2001 Final B 178 Kenneth Zhou 3 02:45.052 0 Bay State

2002 Final A 107 Seung-Min Kwon 1 02:56.014 34 Potomac
2002 Final A 134 Marcus Howard 2 02:56.099 21 Puget Sound
2002 Final A 138 Darin Shim 3 02:58.292 13 Oval Speed
2002 Final A 109 Jason Dong 4 02:58.682 8 Direct
2002 Final A 160 Sean Lippa 5 03:01.514 5 Buffalo
2002 Final A 177 Julian Kyle Macaraeg PEN 2 Flushing Meadows



Short Track Age Group Nationals
Junior A Open Women's 1500 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Round Group Place BestTime
1 167 S. Scheffler 34 Final A 1 02:58.788
2 179 P. Romanelli 21 Final A 2 02:59.568
3 139 V. Hryn 13 Final A 3 03:00.149
4 191 M. Rose 8 Final A 4 03:01.599
5 192 D. Bickmore 5 Final A 5 03:18.843
6 182 E. Judice 3 Final A 6 03:44.337

Short Track Age Group Nationals
Junior A Open Men's 1500 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Round Group Place BestTime
1 107 S. Kwon 34 Final A 1, 2 02:29.048
2 134 M. Howard 21 Final A 2, 1 02:23.994
3 138 D. Shim 13 Final A 3, 2 02:46.745
4 109 J. Dong 8 Final A 4, 1 02:46.661
5 160 S. Lippa 5 Final A 5, 3 02:35.292
6 177 J. Macaraeg 2 Final A PEN, 3 02:46.967
7 133 S. Habecker 2 Final B 1, 4 02:40.889
8 175 S. Lawrie 1 Final B 2, 4 02:44.953
9 178 K. Zhou 0 Final B 3, 5 02:45.052



1500M Master Women Group 1
201 Final A 207 Cherise Wilkins 1 02:58.250 34 Syracuse
201 Final A 220 Sara Cushman 2 03:05.869 21 Bay State
201 Final A 233 Mary Murphy 3 03:08.072 13 Madison
201 Final A 224 Necole Zayatz 4 03:09.358 8 Buffalo
201 Final A 216 Janet Spatz 5 03:09.933 5 Madison
201 Final A 230 Laura Alexander 6 03:18.222 3 Potomac

1500M Master Men Group 1
401 Final A 225 JinSung Kim 1 02:54.096 34 Bay State
401 Final A 237 Juice Ortiz 2 02:54.403 21 Colorado Gold
401 Final A 222 Tim VanFleet 3 02:57.999 13 Garden State
401 Final A 242 Orion Gatrell 4 03:06.223 8 Colorado Gold
401 Final A 226 Chris LaPointe 5 03:06.302 5 Saratoga Winter
401 Final A 219 Bryan Hong 6 03:24.309 3 Bay State
401 Final A 211 Dmitriy Provod 7 03:29.145 2 East Penn

1500M Master Women Group 2
301 Final A 236 Nathalie Rodrique-Hasselback1 03:02.634 34 Buffalo
301 Final A 232 Dace Goodwin 2 03:04.964 21 Rochester
301 Final A 223 Judith Smouter 3 03:06.108 13 Wolverine
301 Final A 234 Carole Moore 4 03:13.367 8 Flushing Meadows
301 Final A 231 Jennifer Kola 5 03:18.030 5 Bay State
301 Final A 214 Danica Stein 6 05:10.961 3 Direct

1500M Master Men Group 2
501 Final A 243 Keith Wobeser 1 02:54.589 34 East Penn
501 Final A 250 Patrick Wentland 2 02:54.733 21 Colorado Gold
501 Final A 205 Daniel Butler 3 02:57.525 13 Bay State
501 Final A 247 Eddie Kim 4 02:57.697 8 Northbrook
501 Final A 201 Daniel Greene 5 03:04.940 5 Madison
501 Final A 213 Jonathan Furminger 6 03:09.784 3 Lake Placid

1500M Master Men Group 3
601 Final A 246 Karl Hughes 1 03:21.015 34 Syracuse
601 Final A 218 Clayton Abrams 2 03:24.248 21 Bay State
601 Final A 212 Robert Alllison 3 03:33.575 13 Santa Clarita
601 Final A 204 Dave Pate 4 03:35.900 8 Colorado Gold
601 Final A 227 Alan Cook 5 03:37.189 5 Bay State
601 Final A 196 Craig Pielechowski 6 03:39.840 3 Buffalo
601 Final A 206 Peter Smokler 7 03:47.762 2 Santa Clarita



Short Track Age Group Nationals
Master Women Group 1's 1500 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Round Group Place BestTime
1 207 C. Wilkins 34 Final A 1 02:58.250
2 220 S. Cushman 21 Final A 2 03:05.869
3 233 M. Murphy 13 Final A 3 03:08.072
4 224 N. Zayatz 8 Final A 4 03:09.358
5 216 J. Spatz 5 Final A 5 03:09.933
6 230 L. Alexander 3 Final A 6 03:18.222

Short Track Age Group Nationals
Master Women Group 2's 1500 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Round Group Place BestTime
1 236 N. Rodrique-Hasselback 34 Final A 1 03:02.634
2 232 D. Goodwin 21 Final A 2 03:04.964
3 223 J. Smouter 13 Final A 3 03:06.108
4 234 C. Moore 8 Final A 4 03:13.367
5 231 J. Kola 5 Final A 5 03:18.030
6 214 D. Stein 3 Final A 6 05:10.961

Short Track Age Group Nationals
Master Men Group 1's 1500 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Round Group Place BestTime
1 225 J. Kim 34 Final A 1 02:54.096
2 237 J. Ortiz 21 Final A 2 02:54.403
3 222 T. VanFleet 13 Final A 3 02:57.999
4 242 O. Gatrell 8 Final A 4 03:06.223
5 226 C. LaPointe 5 Final A 5 03:06.302
6 219 B. Hong 3 Final A 6 03:24.309
7 211 D. Provod 2 Final A 7 03:29.145

Short Track Age Group Nationals
Master Men Group 2's 1500 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Round Group Place BestTime
1 243 K. Wobeser 34 Final A 1 02:54.589
2 250 P. Wentland 21 Final A 2 02:54.733
3 205 D. Butler 13 Final A 3 02:57.525
4 247 E. Kim 8 Final A 4 02:57.697
5 201 D. Greene 5 Final A 5 03:04.940
6 213 J. Furminger 3 Final A 6 03:09.784

Short Track Age Group Nationals
Master Men Group 3's 1500 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Round Group Place BestTime
1 246 K. Hughes 34 Final A 1 03:21.015
2 218 C. Abrams 21 Final A 2 03:24.248
3 212 R. Alllison 13 Final A 3 03:33.575
4 204 D. Pate 8 Final A 4 03:35.900
5 227 A. Cook 5 Final A 5 03:37.189
6 196 C. Pielechowski 3 Final A 6 03:39.840
7 206 P. Smokler 2 Final A 7 03:47.762



500M Junior D Women
2901 Semi-Final A 47 Isabella Chen 1 Q 00:49.046 Potomac
2901 Semi-Final A 10 Ariel Chun 2 Q 00:49.677 Potomac
2901 Semi-Final A 46 Sasha Mensah 3 00:53.348 Danbury
2901 Semi-Final A 34 Sophia Koons 4 00:53.422 Lakewood
2901 Semi-Final A 76 Addison Yarosh 5 00:58.807 Lakewood

2902 Semi-Final A 51 Olimpia Kazanecka 1 Q 00:47.976 Flushing Meadows
2902 Semi-Final A 79 Serena Sheen 2 Q 00:49.301 Bay State
2902 Semi-Final A 81 Sadhana Ganesan 3 Q 00:50.147 Danbury
2902 Semi-Final A 45 Phoenix Abernathy 4 00:54.211 Danbury
2902 Semi-Final A 9 Sophia Ashley-Martin 5 00:54.650 Gateway

3901 Final B 46 Sasha Mensah 1 00:53.434 3 Danbury
3901 Final B 45 Phoenix Abernathy 2 00:54.474 2 Danbury
3901 Final B 34 Sophia Koons 3 00:54.581 1 Lakewood
3901 Final B 9 Sophia Ashley-Martin 4 00:54.793 0 Gateway
3901 Final B 76 Addison Yarosh 5 00:58.845 0 Lakewood

3902 Final A 51 Olimpia Kazanecka 1 00:47.792 34 Flushing Meadows
3902 Final A 79 Serena Sheen 2 00:48.699 21 Bay State
3902 Final A 10 Ariel Chun 3 00:49.639 13 Potomac
3902 Final A 81 Sadhana Ganesan 4 00:50.554 8 Danbury
3902 Final A 47 Isabella Chen 5 01:04.993 5 Potomac

500M Junior D Men
2201 Quarter-Final A 37 Allen Wu 1 Q 00:51.651 Garden State
2201 Quarter-Final A 63 David Provod 2 Q 00:52.171 East Penn
2201 Quarter-Final A 52 Aarya Chandnani 3 00:54.388 Garden State
2201 Quarter-Final A 26 Robert Tolliver 4 00:55.856 United Capitol
2201 Quarter-Final A 44 Charles Summers 5 00:56.446 Gateway

2202 Quarter-Final A 29 Samir Ouchikh 1 Q 00:52.060 Potomac
2202 Quarter-Final A 8 Ian Sulkoske 2 Q 00:54.650 Pittsburgh
2202 Quarter-Final A 50 Jegudiel Agaloos 3 01:01.083 Wolverine
2202 Quarter-Final A 15 Anthony Paladino 4 01:07.280 Colorado Gold
2202 Quarter-Final A 59 Henry Sowa PEN Bay State

2203 Quarter-Final A 21 Jonathan Derheimer 1 Q 00:51.971 Direct
2203 Quarter-Final A 78 Kieran Collins 2 Q 00:53.192 Madison
2203 Quarter-Final A 88 Vincent Chan 3 00:53.585 Northbrook
2203 Quarter-Final A 97 William Wang 4 00:53.704 Direct
2203 Quarter-Final A 57 Tevin Chimedtseren 5 00:55.364 Madison

2204 Quarter-Final A 84 Aidan Liu 1 Q 00:46.938 Direct
2204 Quarter-Final A 93 Joseph Liu 2 Q 00:54.371 United Capitol
2204 Quarter-Final A 70 Ethan Sonn 3 00:56.230 Gateway
2204 Quarter-Final A 67 Xavier Babkine-Osterrath 4 00:56.588 Danbury
2204 Quarter-Final A 7 Alexander Khuong-Gagnon 5 ADV 01:02.548 Santa Clarita

2205 Quarter-Final A 64 Benjamin Sullivan 1 Q 00:47.639 Potomac
2205 Quarter-Final A 13 Xavier Cosme 2 Q 00:49.754 Garden State
2205 Quarter-Final A 75 Matthew Lorenz 3 00:53.730 Northbrook
2205 Quarter-Final A 6 Robert Dodson 4 00:55.397 Gateway
2205 Quarter-Final A 80 Vedant Margale 5 00:56.074 Colorado Gold



3001 Semi-Final B 67 Xavier Babkine-Osterrath 1 Q 00:51.683 Danbury
3001 Semi-Final B 15 Anthony Paladino 2 Q 00:52.263 Colorado Gold
3001 Semi-Final B 52 Aarya Chandnani 3 00:53.731 Garden State
3001 Semi-Final B 70 Ethan Sonn 4 00:55.978 Gateway

3002 Semi-Final B 97 William Wang 1 Q 00:51.369 Direct
3002 Semi-Final B 88 Vincent Chan 2 00:54.226 Northbrook
3002 Semi-Final B 80 Vedant Margale 3 00:56.521 Colorado Gold
3002 Semi-Final B 6 Robert Dodson 4 00:56.808 Gateway
3002 Semi-Final B 44 Charles Summers 5 00:56.936 Gateway

3003 Semi-Final B 75 Matthew Lorenz 1 Q 00:52.660 Northbrook
3003 Semi-Final B 59 Henry Sowa 2 Q 00:54.042 Bay State
3003 Semi-Final B 57 Tevin Chimedtseren 3 00:55.518 Madison
3003 Semi-Final B 26 Robert Tolliver 4 00:56.412 United Capitol
3003 Semi-Final B 50 Jegudiel Agaloos 5 00:57.634 Wolverine

3004 Semi-Final A 37 Allen Wu 1 Q 00:50.831 Garden State
3004 Semi-Final A 13 Xavier Cosme 2 Q 00:50.971 Garden State
3004 Semi-Final A 63 David Provod 3 00:52.759 East Penn
3004 Semi-Final A 7 Alexander Khuong-Gagnon 4 00:52.968 Santa Clarita
3004 Semi-Final A 8 Ian Sulkoske 5 01:04.047 Pittsburgh
3004 Semi-Final A 64 Benjamin Sullivan 6 01:13.284 Potomac

3005 Semi-Final A 84 Aidan Liu 1 Q 00:46.984 Direct
3005 Semi-Final A 21 Jonathan Derheimer 2 Q 00:50.151 Direct
3005 Semi-Final A 29 Samir Ouchikh 3 Q 00:50.197 Potomac
3005 Semi-Final A 93 Joseph Liu 4 00:53.058 United Capitol
3005 Semi-Final A 78 Kieran Collins 5 00:53.625 Madison

4001 Final E 6 Robert Dodson 1 00:55.351 0 Gateway
4001 Final E 26 Robert Tolliver 2 00:55.396 0 United Capitol
4001 Final E 44 Charles Summers 3 00:56.584 0 Gateway
4001 Final E 50 Jegudiel Agaloos 4 00:56.641 0 Wolverine

4002 Final D 88 Vincent Chan 1 00:54.073 0 Northbrook
4002 Final D 52 Aarya Chandnani 2 00:55.071 0 Garden State
4002 Final D 70 Ethan Sonn 3 00:55.250 0 Gateway
4002 Final D 57 Tevin Chimedtseren 4 00:55.346 0 Madison
4002 Final D 80 Vedant Margale 5 01:03.763 0 Colorado Gold

4003 Final C 97 William Wang 1 00:50.516 0 Direct
4003 Final C 67 Xavier Babkine-Osterrath 2 00:51.262 0 Danbury
4003 Final C 75 Matthew Lorenz 3 00:52.143 0 Northbrook
4003 Final C 59 Henry Sowa 4 00:52.522 0 Bay State
4003 Final C 15 Anthony Paladino 5 01:06.040 0 Colorado Gold

4004 Final B 64 Benjamin Sullivan 1 00:47.225 3 Potomac
4004 Final B 63 David Provod 2 00:51.425 2 East Penn
4004 Final B 93 Joseph Liu 3 00:52.703 1 United Capitol
4004 Final B 7 Alexander Khuong-Gagnon 4 00:52.803 0 Santa Clarita
4004 Final B 78 Kieran Collins 5 00:53.542 0 Madison
4004 Final B 8 Ian Sulkoske 6 00:54.377 0 Pittsburgh

4005 Final A 84 Aidan Liu 1 00:46.372 34 Direct
4005 Final A 37 Allen Wu 2 00:50.849 21 Garden State
4005 Final A 21 Jonathan Derheimer 3 00:50.876 13 Direct
4005 Final A 29 Samir Ouchikh 4 01:02.991 8 Potomac
4005 Final A 13 Xavier Cosme PEN 3 Garden State



Short Track Age Group Nationals
Junior D Women's 500 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Round Group Place Best Time
1 51 O. Kazanecka 34 Final A 1, 1 00:47.792
2 79 S. Sheen 21 Final A 2, 2 00:48.699
3 10 A. Chun 13 Final A 3, 2 00:49.639
4 81 S. Ganesan 8 Final A 4, 3 00:50.147
5 47 I. Chen 5 Final A 5, 1 00:49.046
6 46 S. Mensah 3 Final B 1, 3 00:53.348
7 45 P. Abernathy 2 Final B 2, 4 00:54.211
8 34 S. Koons 1 Final B 3, 4 00:53.422
9 9 S. Ashley-Martin 0 Final B 4, 5 00:54.650

10 76 A. Yarosh 0 Final B 5, 5 00:58.807

Short Track Age Group Nationals
Junior D Men's 500 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Round Group Place Best Time
1 84 A. Liu 34 Final A 1, 1, 1 00:46.372
2 37 A. Wu 21 Final A 2, 1, 1 00:50.831
3 21 J. Derheimer 13 Final A 3, 2, 1 00:50.151
4 29 S. Ouchikh 8 Final A 4, 3, 1 00:50.197
5 13 X. Cosme 3 Final A PEN, 2, 2 00:49.754
6 64 B. Sullivan 3 Final B 1, 6, 1 00:47.225
7 63 D. Provod 2 Final B 2, 3, 2 00:51.425
8 93 J. Liu 1 Final B 3, 4, 2 00:52.703
9 7 A. Khuong-Gagnon 0 Final B 4, 4, 5 00:52.803

10 78 K. Collins 0 Final B 5, 5, 2 00:53.192
11 8 I. Sulkoske 0 Final B 6, 5, 2 00:54.377
12 97 W. Wang 0 Final C 1, 1, 4 00:50.516
13 67 X. Babkine-Osterrath 0 Final C 2, 1, 4 00:51.262
14 75 M. Lorenz 0 Final C 3, 1, 3 00:52.143
15 59 H. Sowa 0 Final C 4, 2, PEN 00:52.522
16 15 A. Paladino 0 Final C 5, 2, 4 00:52.263
17 88 V. Chan 0 Final D 1, 2, 3 00:53.585
18 52 A. Chandnani 0 Final D 2, 3, 3 00:53.731
19 70 E. Sonn 0 Final D 3, 4, 3 00:55.250
20 57 T. Chimedtseren 0 Final D 4, 3, 5 00:55.346
21 80 V. Margale 0 Final D 5, 3, 5 00:56.074
22 6 R. Dodson 0 Final E 1, 4, 4 00:55.351
23 26 R. Tolliver 0 Final E 2, 4, 4 00:55.396
24 44 C. Summers 0 Final E 3, 5, 5 00:56.446
25 50 J. Agaloos 0 Final E 4, 5, 3 00:56.641



500M Junior C Women
2301 Quarter-Final A 95 Kyungeun Jang 1 Q 00:48.636 Potomac
2301 Quarter-Final A 49 Sydney Wong 2 Q 00:51.838 Potomac
2301 Quarter-Final A 92 Emma Lipa 3 00:55.929 Buffalo
2301 Quarter-Final A 69 Marta Meehan 4 00:56.896 Wolverine

2302 Quarter-Final A 58 Michelle Yi 1 Q 00:48.992 Potomac
2302 Quarter-Final A 23 Selena Su 2 Q 00:51.333 Garden State
2302 Quarter-Final A 77 Xin ye Liu 3 00:54.922 United Capitol
2302 Quarter-Final A 43 Keegan Levine 4 00:55.038 Danbury

2303 Quarter-Final A 33 Audrey Lengkong 1 Q 00:49.851 Potomac
2303 Quarter-Final A 25 Elizabeth Rhodehamel 2 Q 00:49.948 Direct
2303 Quarter-Final A 61 Sarah Girach 3 Q 00:53.852 Danbury
2303 Quarter-Final A 85 Winny Chen 4 00:57.689 Direct

2304 Quarter-Final A 38 Grace Chun 1 Q 00:47.646 Potomac
2304 Quarter-Final A 99 Andrea Cao 2 Q 00:50.232 Direct
2304 Quarter-Final A 48 Brooke Derheimer 3 Q 00:52.114 Direct
2304 Quarter-Final A 87 Hinako Motai 4 00:57.858 Wolverine

3101 Semi-Final A 38 Grace Chun 1 Q 00:47.901 Potomac
3101 Semi-Final A 33 Audrey Lengkong 2 Q 00:48.145 Potomac
3101 Semi-Final A 25 Elizabeth Rhodehamel 3 Q 00:48.262 Direct
3101 Semi-Final A 49 Sydney Wong 4 00:51.435 Potomac
3101 Semi-Final A 48 Brooke Derheimer 5 00:52.727 Direct

3102 Semi-Final A 95 Kyungeun Jang 1 Q 00:48.616 Potomac
3102 Semi-Final A 58 Michelle Yi 2 Q 00:48.702 Potomac
3102 Semi-Final A 99 Andrea Cao 3 00:50.064 Direct
3102 Semi-Final A 23 Selena Su 4 00:51.074 Garden State
3102 Semi-Final A 61 Sarah Girach 5 00:54.012 Danbury

4101 Final C 43 Keegan Levine 1 00:56.161 0 Danbury
4101 Final C 69 Marta Meehan 2 00:56.251 0 Wolverine
4101 Final C 87 Hinako Motai 3 00:56.493 0 Wolverine
4101 Final C 92 Emma Lipa 4 00:58.124 0 Buffalo
4101 Final C 85 Winny Chen 5 00:58.286 0 Direct
4101 Final C 77 Xin ye Liu 6 00:58.350 0 United Capitol

4102 Final B 23 Selena Su 1 00:50.762 3 Garden State
4102 Final B 99 Andrea Cao 2 00:50.862 2 Direct
4102 Final B 48 Brooke Derheimer 3 00:52.688 1 Direct
4102 Final B 61 Sarah Girach 4 00:54.179 0 Danbury
4102 Final B 49 Sydney Wong 5 01:04.859 0 Potomac

4103 Final A 38 Grace Chun 1 00:47.601 34 Potomac
4103 Final A 33 Audrey Lengkong 2 00:47.673 21 Potomac
4103 Final A 95 Kyungeun Jang 3 00:47.697 13 Potomac
4103 Final A 58 Michelle Yi 4 00:48.724 8 Potomac
4103 Final A 25 Elizabeth Rhodehamel 5 00:48.769 5 Direct



500M Junior C Men
2401 Quarter-Final A 56 Julius Kazanecki 1 Q 00:45.163 Potomac
2401 Quarter-Final A 14 Lucas Koo 2 Q 00:45.385 Potomac
2401 Quarter-Final A 72 Anson Quinn 3 00:54.113 Saratoga Winter
2401 Quarter-Final A 65 JaTier Salter 4 00:59.255 Direct

2402 Quarter-Final A 71 Peter Groseclose 1 Q 00:43.865 Potomac
2402 Quarter-Final A 42 Shubh Sharma 2 Q 00:51.836 N California
2402 Quarter-Final A 12 Liam Kitchel 3 Q 00:52.163 Upper Valley
2402 Quarter-Final A 2 Aiden Zhang 4 00:52.574 Potomac
2402 Quarter-Final A 55 Callum Eggers 5 00:54.364 Northbrook

2403 Quarter-Final A 4 Ray Shim 1 Q 00:44.310 Oval Speed
2403 Quarter-Final A 41 Aiden Meacham 2 Q 00:50.517 Colorado Gold
2403 Quarter-Final A 62 Andrew Ellison 3 00:52.892 Northbrook
2403 Quarter-Final A 27 Corin Habecker 4 00:54.662 Gateway
2403 Quarter-Final A 91 Wesley Jones 5 FNT Direct

2404 Quarter-Final A 32 Sean Shuai 1 Q 00:45.607 Potomac
2404 Quarter-Final A 22 Brandon Liao 2 Q 00:47.746 Direct
2404 Quarter-Final A 90 Jackson Stroth 3 Q 00:52.070 Northbrook
2404 Quarter-Final A 11 Ian Chien 4 01:05.165 Direct
2404 Quarter-Final A 66 Rishi Janga DNF N California

3401 Semi-Final B 2 Aiden Zhang 1 Q 00:51.227 Potomac
3401 Semi-Final B 11 Ian Chien 2 Q 00:51.989 Direct
3401 Semi-Final B 55 Callum Eggers 3 00:53.374 Northbrook
3401 Semi-Final B 72 Anson Quinn 4 00:53.663 Saratoga Winter

3402 Semi-Final B 91 Wesley Jones 1 Q 00:49.843 Direct
3402 Semi-Final B 62 Andrew Ellison 2 Q 00:52.978 Northbrook
3402 Semi-Final B 27 Corin Habecker 3 Q 00:53.094 Gateway
3402 Semi-Final B 65 JaTier Salter 4 00:54.031 Direct
3402 Semi-Final B 66 Rishi Janga DNS N California

3403 Semi-Final A 4 Ray Shim 1 Q 00:43.669 Oval Speed
3403 Semi-Final A 56 Julius Kazanecki 2 Q 00:44.803 Potomac
3403 Semi-Final A 22 Brandon Liao 3 Q 00:48.879 Direct
3403 Semi-Final A 12 Liam Kitchel 4 00:48.940 Upper Valley
3403 Semi-Final A 41 Aiden Meacham 5 00:49.484 Colorado Gold

3404 Semi-Final A 14 Lucas Koo 1 Q 00:45.160 Potomac
3404 Semi-Final A 32 Sean Shuai 2 Q 00:45.379 Potomac
3404 Semi-Final A 42 Shubh Sharma 3 00:52.254 N California
3404 Semi-Final A 90 Jackson Stroth 4 01:04.816 Northbrook
3404 Semi-Final A 71 Peter Groseclose PEN Potomac

4401 Final D 65 JaTier Salter 1 00:52.911 0 Direct
4401 Final D 72 Anson Quinn 2 00:55.274 0 Saratoga Winter
4401 Final D 66 Rishi Janga DNS 0 N California
4401 Final D 55 Callum Eggers 3 FNT 0 Northbrook

4402 Final C 91 Wesley Jones 1 00:48.964 0 Direct
4402 Final C 2 Aiden Zhang 2 00:50.428 0 Potomac
4402 Final C 11 Ian Chien 3 00:50.839 0 Direct
4402 Final C 27 Corin Habecker 4 00:52.946 0 Gateway
4402 Final C 62 Andrew Ellison 5 00:54.495 0 Northbrook

4403 Final B 12 Liam Kitchel 1 00:47.953 3 Upper Valley
4403 Final B 41 Aiden Meacham 2 00:49.160 2 Colorado Gold
4403 Final B 42 Shubh Sharma 3 00:50.501 1 N California
4403 Final B 90 Jackson Stroth 4 00:52.348 0 Northbrook
4403 Final B 71 Peter Groseclose 5 00:53.886 0 Potomac

4404 Final A 4 Ray Shim 1 00:43.908 34 Oval Speed
4404 Final A 56 Julius Kazanecki 2 00:45.064 21 Potomac
4404 Final A 32 Sean Shuai 3 00:45.898 13 Potomac
4404 Final A 14 Lucas Koo 4 00:46.801 8 Potomac
4404 Final A 22 Brandon Liao 5 00:47.370 5 Direct



Short Track Age Group Nationals
Junior C Women's 500 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Round Group Place Best Time
1 38 G. Chun 34 Final A 1, 1, 1 00:47.601
2 33 A. Lengkong 21 Final A 2, 2, 1 00:47.673
3 95 K. Jang 13 Final A 3, 1, 1 00:47.697
4 58 M. Yi 8 Final A 4, 2, 1 00:48.702
5 25 E. Rhodehamel 5 Final A 5, 3, 2 00:48.262
6 23 S. Su 3 Final B 1, 4, 2 00:50.762
7 99 A. Cao 2 Final B 2, 3, 2 00:50.064
8 48 B. Derheimer 1 Final B 3, 5, 3 00:52.114
9 61 S. Girach 0 Final B 4, 5, 3 00:53.852

10 49 S. Wong 0 Final B 5, 4, 2 00:51.435
11 43 K. Levine 0 Final C 1, /, 4 00:55.038
12 69 M. Meehan 0 Final C 2, /, 4 00:56.251
13 87 H. Motai 0 Final C 3, /, 4 00:56.493
14 92 E. Lipa 0 Final C 4, /, 3 00:55.929
15 85 W. Chen 0 Final C 5, /, 4 00:57.689
16 77 X. Liu 0 Final C 6, /, 3 00:54.922

Short Track Age Group Nationals
Junior C Men's 500 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Round Group Place Best Time
1 4 R. Shim 34 Final A 1, 1, 1 00:43.669
2 56 J. Kazanecki 21 Final A 2, 2, 1 00:44.803
3 32 S. Shuai 13 Final A 3, 2, 1 00:45.379
4 14 L. Koo 8 Final A 4, 1, 2 00:45.160
5 22 B. Liao 5 Final A 5, 3, 2 00:47.370
6 12 L. Kitchel 3 Final B 1, 4, 3 00:47.953
7 41 A. Meacham 2 Final B 2, 5, 2 00:49.160
8 42 S. Sharma 1 Final B 3, 3, 2 00:50.501
9 90 J. Stroth 0 Final B 4, 4, 3 00:52.070

10 71 P. Groseclose 0 Final B 5, PEN, 1 00:43.865
11 91 W. Jones 0 Final C 1, 1, 5 00:48.964
12 2 A. Zhang 0 Final C 2, 1, 4 00:50.428
13 11 I. Chien 0 Final C 3, 2, 4 00:50.839
14 27 C. Habecker 0 Final C 4, 3, 4 00:52.946
15 62 A. Ellison 0 Final C 5, 2, 3 00:52.892
16 65 J. Salter 0 Final D 1, 4, 4 00:52.911
17 72 A. Quinn 0 Final D 2, 4, 3 00:53.663
18 55 C. Eggers 0 Final D 3, 3, 5 00:53.374
19 66 R. Janga 0 Final D DNS, DNS, DNF



500M Junior B Women
3501 Semi-Final A 189 Libby Williams 1 Q 00:49.510 Colorado Gold
3501 Semi-Final A 131 Noemia Mahmud 2 Q 00:50.545 Northbrook
3501 Semi-Final A 181 Eunice Lee 3 01:02.130 Puget Sound

3502 Semi-Final A 150 Louisiana Stahl 1 Q 00:48.596 Flushing Meadows
3502 Semi-Final A 116 Saryn Kwon 2 Q 00:49.958 Santa Clarita
3502 Semi-Final A 171 Ruth Sowa 3 00:55.788 Bay State
3502 Semi-Final A 123 Madeline Bank 4 00:58.489 Pittsburgh

4501 Final B 181 Eunice Lee 1 00:46.868 5 Puget Sound
4501 Final B 171 Ruth Sowa 2 00:55.378 3 Bay State
4501 Final B 123 Madeline Bank 3 01:08.487 2 Pittsburgh

4502 Final A 150 Louisiana Stahl 1 00:48.027 34 Flushing Meadows
4502 Final A 116 Saryn Kwon 2 00:48.868 21 Santa Clarita
4502 Final A 189 Libby Williams 3 00:49.223 13 Colorado Gold
4502 Final A 131 Noemia Mahmud 4 00:50.227 8 Northbrook

500M Junior B Men
2501 Quarter-Final A 122 Carl Tatelli 1 Q 00:46.121 Direct
2501 Quarter-Final A 132 Leo Drossos-Thompson 2 Q 00:48.101 Northbrook
2501 Quarter-Final A 161 Rory O'Brien 3 00:48.746 Lakewood
2501 Quarter-Final A 173 Ishan Dixit 4 00:53.567 Rochester

2502 Quarter-Final A 127 Justin Liu 1 Q 00:44.499 Garden State
2502 Quarter-Final A 104 Colin Ferguson 2 Q 00:50.745 Wisconsin
2502 Quarter-Final A 197 Tristan Boyd 3 00:51.308 Colorado Gold
2502 Quarter-Final A 126 Marcello Gaus Ehning 4 00:53.623 Northbrook
2502 Quarter-Final A 137 Nathan Greenwald-Schaye 5 00:54.978 Syracuse

2503 Quarter-Final A 164 Daniel Yoon 1 Q 00:44.151 Potomac
2503 Quarter-Final A 185 Rahul Janga 2 Q 00:49.823 N California
2503 Quarter-Final A 195 Edwin Sweeney 3 00:49.869 Connecticut
2503 Quarter-Final A 128 Matthew Voegeli 4 00:53.462 Madison

2504 Quarter-Final A 120 Aaron Liu 1 Q 00:44.817 Direct
2504 Quarter-Final A 245 Chirag Chandnani 2 Q 00:48.050 Garden State
2504 Quarter-Final A 146 Gabriel Hasselback 3 Q 00:48.220 Buffalo
2504 Quarter-Final A 168 Ryan Olijnyk 4 00:48.730 Northbrook

2505 Quarter-Final A 148 Jaylin Li 1 Q 00:46.530 Bay State
2505 Quarter-Final A 157 Kevin Niu 2 Q 00:47.754 Direct
2505 Quarter-Final A 174 Andrew Lengkong 3 Q 00:48.607 Potomac
2505 Quarter-Final A 165 Frederick Sowa 4 00:50.580 Bay State



500M Junior B Men
3601 Semi-Final B 161 Rory O'Brien 1 Q 00:49.650 Lakewood
3601 Semi-Final B 165 Frederick Sowa 2 Q 00:50.411 Bay State
3601 Semi-Final B 137 Nathan Greenwald-Schaye 3 00:54.693 Syracuse
3601 Semi-Final B 126 Marcello Gaus Ehning 4 ADV 01:03.142 Northbrook
3601 Semi-Final B 168 Ryan Olijnyk PEN Northbrook

3602 Semi-Final B 195 Edwin Sweeney 1 Q 00:49.617 Connecticut
3602 Semi-Final B 197 Tristan Boyd 2 Q 00:51.121 Colorado Gold
3602 Semi-Final B 128 Matthew Voegeli 3 00:52.657 Madison
3602 Semi-Final B 173 Ishan Dixit 4 00:52.723 Rochester

3603 Semi-Final A 164 Daniel Yoon 1 Q 00:46.018 Potomac
3603 Semi-Final A 245 Chirag Chandnani 2 00:48.101 Garden State
3603 Semi-Final A 157 Kevin Niu 3 00:48.458 Direct
3603 Semi-Final A 174 Andrew Lengkong 4 00:49.162 Potomac

3604 Semi-Final A 120 Aaron Liu 1 Q 00:44.697 Direct
3604 Semi-Final A 122 Carl Tatelli 2 Q 00:44.843 Direct
3604 Semi-Final A 104 Colin Ferguson 3 00:49.445 Wisconsin
3604 Semi-Final A 185 Rahul Janga 4 00:51.238 N California

3605 Semi-Final A 127 Justin Liu 1 Q 00:43.879 Garden State
3605 Semi-Final A 132 Leo Drossos-Thompson 2 00:47.093 Northbrook
3605 Semi-Final A 146 Gabriel Hasselback 3 00:47.803 Buffalo
3605 Semi-Final A 148 Jaylin Li 4 01:12.108 Bay State

4601 Final E 168 Ryan Olijnyk 1 00:50.913 0 Northbrook
4601 Final E 173 Ishan Dixit 2 00:52.605 0 Rochester
4601 Final E 128 Matthew Voegeli 3 00:53.139 0 Madison
4601 Final E 137 Nathan Greenwald-Schaye 4 00:55.038 0 Syracuse

4602 Final D 161 Rory O'Brien 1 00:49.338 0 Lakewood
4602 Final D 126 Marcello Gaus Ehning 2 00:49.525 0 Northbrook
4602 Final D 195 Edwin Sweeney 3 00:49.630 0 Connecticut
4602 Final D 197 Tristan Boyd 4 00:50.404 0 Colorado Gold
4602 Final D 165 Frederick Sowa 5 00:50.445 0 Bay State

4603 Final C 174 Andrew Lengkong 1 00:47.710 0 Potomac
4603 Final C 185 Rahul Janga 2 00:49.530 0 N California
4603 Final C 146 Gabriel Hasselback 3 01:00.922 0 Buffalo
4603 Final C 148 Jaylin Li PEN 0 Bay State

4604 Final B 132 Leo Drossos-Thompson 1 00:47.215 5 Northbrook
4604 Final B 157 Kevin Niu 2 00:47.274 3 Direct
4604 Final B 245 Chirag Chandnani 3 00:47.578 2 Garden State
4604 Final B 104 Colin Ferguson 4 00:49.718 1 Wisconsin

4605 Final A 164 Daniel Yoon 1 00:43.463 34 Potomac
4605 Final A 127 Justin Liu 2 00:43.614 21 Garden State
4605 Final A 120 Aaron Liu 3 00:44.272 13 Direct
4605 Final A 122 Carl Tatelli 4 00:46.670 8 Direct



Short Track Age Group Nationals
Junior B Women's 500 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Round Group Place Best Time
1 150 L. Stahl 34 Final A 1, 1 00:48.027
2 116 S. Kwon 21 Final A 2, 2 00:48.868
3 189 L. Williams 13 Final A 3, 1 00:49.223
4 131 N. Mahmud 8 Final A 4, 2 00:50.227
5 181 E. Lee 5 Final B 1, 3 00:46.868
6 171 R. Sowa 3 Final B 2, 3 00:55.378
7 123 M. Bank 2 Final B 3, 4 00:58.489

Short Track Age Group Nationals
Junior B Men's 500 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Round Group Place Best Time
1 164 D. Yoon 34 Final A 1, 1, 1 00:43.463
2 127 J. Liu 21 Final A 2, 1, 1 00:43.614
3 120 A. Liu 13 Final A 3, 1, 1 00:44.272
4 122 C. Tatelli 8 Final A 4, 2, 1 00:44.843
5 132 L. Drossos-Thompson 5 Final B 1, 2, 2 00:47.093
6 157 K. Niu 3 Final B 2, 3, 2 00:47.274
7 245 C. Chandnani 2 Final B 3, 2, 2 00:47.578
8 104 C. Ferguson 1 Final B 4, 3, 2 00:49.445
9 174 A. Lengkong 0 Final C 1, 4, 3 00:47.710

10 185 R. Janga 0 Final C 2, 4, 2 00:49.530
11 146 G. Hasselback 0 Final C 3, 3, 3 00:47.803
12 148 J. Li 0 Final C PEN, 4, 1 00:46.530
13 161 R. O'Brien 0 Final D 1, 1, 3 00:48.746
14 126 M. Gaus Ehning 0 Final D 2, 4, 4 00:49.525
15 195 E. Sweeney 0 Final D 3, 1, 3 00:49.617
16 197 T. Boyd 0 Final D 4, 2, 3 00:50.404
17 165 F. Sowa 0 Final D 5, 2, 4 00:50.411
18 168 R. Olijnyk 0 Final E 1, PEN, 4 00:48.730
19 173 I. Dixit 0 Final E 2, 4, 4 00:52.605
20 128 M. Voegeli 0 Final E 3, 3, 4 00:52.657
21 137 N. Greenwald-Schaye 0 Final E 4, 3, 5 00:54.693



500M Junior A Open Women
3701 Semi-Final A 179 Penelope Romanelli 1 Q 00:54.146 East Penn
3701 Semi-Final A 139 Veranika Hryn 2 Q 00:54.731 Danbury
3701 Semi-Final A 192 Diana Bickmore 3 00:57.621 Danbury

3702 Semi-Final A 167 Samantha Scheffler 1 Q 00:55.018 Danbury
3702 Semi-Final A 191 Meena Rose 2 Q 00:55.520 Buffalo
3702 Semi-Final A 182 Ellie Judice 3 01:04.189 Greater Atlantic

4701 Final B 192 Diana Bickmore 1 00:57.971 5 Danbury
4701 Final B 182 Ellie Judice 2 01:03.716 3 Greater Atlantic

4702 Final A 167 Samantha Scheffler 1 00:52.719 34 Danbury
4702 Final A 179 Penelope Romanelli 2 00:53.822 21 East Penn
4702 Final A 191 Meena Rose 3 00:54.561 13 Buffalo
4702 Final A 139 Veranika Hryn 4 00:54.691 8 Danbury

500M Junior A Open Men
3801 Semi-Final A 177 Julian Kyle Macaraeg 1 Q 00:44.316 Flushing Meadows
3801 Semi-Final A 134 Marcus Howard 2 Q 00:44.494 Puget Sound
3801 Semi-Final A 133 Samuel Habecker 3 00:46.284 Gateway
3801 Semi-Final A 160 Sean Lippa 4 00:47.512 Buffalo

3802 Semi-Final A 107 Seung-Min Kwon 1 Q 00:42.546 Potomac
3802 Semi-Final A 138 Darin Shim 2 Q 00:46.007 Oval Speed
3802 Semi-Final A 175 Stephen Lawrie 3 00:50.189 Wolverine
3802 Semi-Final A 178 Kenneth Zhou 4 00:51.463 Bay State
3802 Semi-Final A 109 Jason Dong 5 00:57.289 Direct

4801 Final B 109 Jason Dong 1 00:46.327 5 Direct
4801 Final B 133 Samuel Habecker 2 00:46.722 3 Gateway
4801 Final B 160 Sean Lippa 3 00:47.866 2 Buffalo
4801 Final B 178 Kenneth Zhou 4 00:52.272 1 Bay State
4801 Final B 175 Stephen Lawrie 5 01:00.131 0 Wolverine

4802 Final A 107 Seung-Min Kwon 1 00:42.790 34 Potomac
4802 Final A 134 Marcus Howard 2 00:42.953 21 Puget Sound
4802 Final A 177 Julian Kyle Macaraeg 3 00:43.053 13 Flushing Meadows
4802 Final A 138 Darin Shim 4 00:45.414 8 Oval Speed



Short Track Age Group Nationals
Junior A Open Women's 500 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Round Group Place Best Time
1 167 S. Scheffler 34 Final A 1, 1 00:52.719
2 179 P. Romanelli 21 Final A 2, 1 00:53.822
3 191 M. Rose 13 Final A 3, 2 00:54.561
4 139 V. Hryn 8 Final A 4, 2 00:54.691
5 192 D. Bickmore 5 Final B 1, 3 00:57.621
6 182 E. Judice 3 Final B 2, 3 01:03.716

Short Track Age Group Nationals
Junior A Open Men's 500 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Round Group Place Best Time
1 107 S. Kwon 34 Final A 1, 1 00:42.546
2 134 M. Howard 21 Final A 2, 2 00:42.953
3 177 J. Macaraeg 13 Final A 3, 1 00:43.053
4 138 D. Shim 8 Final A 4, 2 00:45.414
5 109 J. Dong 5 Final B 1, 5 00:46.327
6 133 S. Habecker 3 Final B 2, 3 00:46.284
7 160 S. Lippa 2 Final B 3, 4 00:47.512
8 178 K. Zhou 1 Final B 4, 4 00:51.463
9 175 S. Lawrie 0 Final B 5, 3 00:50.189



500M Master Women Group 1
2601 Final A 207 Cherise Wilkins 1 00:50.660 34 Syracuse
2601 Final A 233 Mary Murphy 2 00:58.284 21 Madison
2601 Final A 220 Sara Cushman 3 00:58.869 13 Bay State
2601 Final A 230 Laura Alexander 4 01:03.287 8 Potomac
2601 Final A 224 Necole Zayatz 5 01:03.427 5 Buffalo
2601 Final A 216 Janet Spatz 6 01:06.753 3 Madison

500M Master Women Group 2
2701 Final A 236 Nathalie Rodrique-Hasselback1 00:57.632 34 Buffalo
2701 Final A 223 Judith Smouter 2 00:59.389 21 Wolverine
2701 Final A 232 Dace Goodwin 3 01:03.014 13 Rochester
2701 Final A 234 Carole Moore 4 01:04.687 8 Flushing Meadows
2701 Final A 231 Jennifer Kola 5 01:07.382 5 Bay State
2701 Final A 214 Danica Stein 6 01:45.588 3 Direct

500M Master Men Group 2
2801 Final A 250 Patrick Wentland 1 00:51.778 34 Colorado Gold
2801 Final A 247 Eddie Kim 2 00:52.763 21 Northbrook
2801 Final A 243 Keith Wobeser 3 00:52.821 13 East Penn
2801 Final A 205 Daniel Butler 4 00:53.265 8 Bay State
2801 Final A 201 Daniel Greene 5 00:58.147 5 Madison
2801 Final A 213 Jonathan Furminger 6 00:58.888 3 Lake Placid

500M Master Men Group 1
3201 Semi-Final A 237 Juice Ortiz 1 Q 00:50.143 Colorado Gold
3201 Semi-Final A 222 Tim VanFleet 2 Q 00:54.123 Garden State
3201 Semi-Final A 211 Dmitriy Provod 3 00:59.690 East Penn

3202 Semi-Final A 225 JinSung Kim 1 Q 00:49.024 Bay State
3202 Semi-Final A 242 Orion Gatrell 2 Q 00:55.657 Colorado Gold
3202 Semi-Final A 226 Chris LaPointe 3 Q 00:56.316 Saratoga Winter

4201 Final B 211 Dmitriy Provod 1 FNT 3 East Penn

4202 Final A 225 JinSung Kim 1 00:48.739 34 Bay State
4202 Final A 222 Tim VanFleet 2 00:52.650 21 Garden State
4202 Final A 226 Chris LaPointe 3 00:54.986 13 Saratoga Winter
4202 Final A 242 Orion Gatrell 4 00:55.332 8 Colorado Gold
4202 Final A 237 Juice Ortiz 5 00:59.079 5 Colorado Gold

500M Master Men Group 3
3301 Semi-Final A 246 Karl Hughes 1 Q 01:01.758 Syracuse
3301 Semi-Final A 218 Clayton Abrams 2 Q 01:04.434 Bay State
3301 Semi-Final A 212 Robert Alllison 3 Q 01:04.803 Santa Clarita
3301 Semi-Final A 206 Peter Smokler 4 01:12.252 Santa Clarita

3302 Semi-Final A 204 Dave Pate 1 Q 01:04.262 Colorado Gold
3302 Semi-Final A 196 Craig Pielechowski 2 Q 01:07.565 Buffalo
3302 Semi-Final A 227 Alan Cook 3 01:08.259 Bay State

4301 Final B 227 Alan Cook 1 01:08.197 3 Bay State
4301 Final B 206 Peter Smokler 2 01:10.056 2 Santa Clarita

4302 Final A 246 Karl Hughes 1 00:59.575 34 Syracuse
4302 Final A 204 Dave Pate 2 01:02.311 21 Colorado Gold
4302 Final A 218 Clayton Abrams 3 01:02.722 13 Bay State
4302 Final A 212 Robert Alllison 4 01:02.899 8 Santa Clarita
4302 Final A 196 Craig Pielechowski 5 01:08.310 5 Buffalo



Short Track Age Group Nationals
Master Women Group 1's 500 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Round Group Place Best Time
1 207 C. Wilkins 34 Final A 1 00:50.660
2 233 M. Murphy 21 Final A 2 00:58.284
3 220 S. Cushman 13 Final A 3 00:58.869
4 230 L. Alexander 8 Final A 4 01:03.287
5 224 N. Zayatz 5 Final A 5 01:03.427
6 216 J. Spatz 3 Final A 6 01:06.753

Short Track Age Group Nationals
Master Women Group 2's 500 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Round Group Place Best Time
1 236 N. Rodrique-Hasselback 34 Final A 1 00:57.632
2 223 J. Smouter 21 Final A 2 00:59.389
3 232 D. Goodwin 13 Final A 3 01:03.014
4 234 C. Moore 8 Final A 4 01:04.687
5 231 J. Kola 5 Final A 5 01:07.382
6 214 D. Stein 3 Final A 6 01:45.588

Short Track Age Group Nationals
Master Men Group 1's 500 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Round Group Place Best Time
1 225 J. Kim 34 Final A 1, 1 00:48.739
2 222 T. VanFleet 21 Final A 2, 2 00:52.650
3 226 C. LaPointe 13 Final A 3, 3 00:54.986
4 242 O. Gatrell 8 Final A 4, 2 00:55.332
5 237 J. Ortiz 5 Final A 5, 1 00:50.143
6 211 D. Provod 3 Final B 1, 3 00:59.690

Short Track Age Group Nationals
Master Men Group 2's 500 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Round Group Place Best Time
1 250 P. Wentland 34 Final A 1 00:51.778
2 247 E. Kim 21 Final A 2 00:52.763
3 243 K. Wobeser 13 Final A 3 00:52.821
4 205 D. Butler 8 Final A 4 00:53.265
5 201 D. Greene 5 Final A 5 00:58.147
6 213 J. Furminger 3 Final A 6 00:58.888

Short Track Age Group Nationals
Master Men Group 3's 500 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Round Group Place Best Time
1 246 K. Hughes 34 Final A 1, 1 00.59.575
2 204 D. Pate 21 Final A 2, 1 01.02.311
3 218 C. Abrams 13 Final A 3, 2 01.02.722
4 212 R. Alllison 8 Final A 4, 3 01.02.899
5 196 C. Pielechowski 5 Final A 5, 2 01.07.565
6 227 A. Cook 3 Final B 1, 3 01.08.197
7 206 P. Smokler 2 Final B 2, 4 01.10.056



777M Junior D Women
6101 Semi-Final A 51 Olimpia Kazanecka 1 Q 01:16.760 Flushing Meadows
6101 Semi-Final A 79 Serena Sheen 2 Q 01:16.809 Bay State
6101 Semi-Final A 81 Sadhana Ganesan 3 Q 01:17.180 Danbury
6101 Semi-Final A 34 Sophia Koons 4 01:25.554 Lakewood
6101 Semi-Final A 45 Phoenix Abernathy 5 01:25.642 Danbury

6102 Semi-Final A 47 Isabella Chen 1 Q 01:19.757 Potomac
6102 Semi-Final A 10 Ariel Chun 2 Q 01:21.672 Potomac
6102 Semi-Final A 46 Sasha Mensah 3 01:25.976 Danbury
6102 Semi-Final A 76 Addison Yarosh 4 01:33.071 Lakewood
6102 Semi-Final A 9 Sophia Ashley-Martin 5 01:35.384 Gateway

7001 Final B 46 Sasha Mensah 1 01:24.520 3 Danbury
7001 Final B 34 Sophia Koons 2 01:24.623 2 Lakewood
7001 Final B 45 Phoenix Abernathy 3 01:24.703 1 Danbury
7001 Final B 9 Sophia Ashley-Martin 4 01:24.779 0 Gateway
7001 Final B 76 Addison Yarosh 5 01:36.032 0 Lakewood

7002 Final A 51 Olimpia Kazanecka 1 01:16.779 34 Flushing Meadows
7002 Final A 79 Serena Sheen 2 01:16.873 21 Bay State
7002 Final A 81 Sadhana Ganesan 3 01:17.359 13 Danbury
7002 Final A 47 Isabella Chen 4 01:18.814 8 Potomac
7002 Final A 10 Ariel Chun 5 01:30.573 5 Potomac

777M Junior D Men
5101 Quarter-Final A 64 Benjamin Sullivan 1 Q 01:16.870 Potomac
5101 Quarter-Final A 67 Xavier Babkine-Osterrath 2 Q 01:21.233 Danbury
5101 Quarter-Final A 7 Alexander Khuong-Gagnon 3 01:21.344 Santa Clarita
5101 Quarter-Final A 57 Tevin Chimedtseren 4 01:43.880 Madison
5101 Quarter-Final A 70 Ethan Sonn PEN Gateway

5102 Quarter-Final A 63 David Provod 1 Q 01:21.113 East Penn
5102 Quarter-Final A 75 Matthew Lorenz 2 Q 01:22.186 Northbrook
5102 Quarter-Final A 15 Anthony Paladino 3 01:22.311 Colorado Gold
5102 Quarter-Final A 88 Vincent Chan 4 01:24.477 Northbrook
5102 Quarter-Final A 50 Jegudiel Agaloos 5 01:30.865 Wolverine

5103 Quarter-Final A 37 Allen Wu 1 Q 01:19.079 Garden State
5103 Quarter-Final A 97 William Wang 2 Q 01:19.216 Direct
5103 Quarter-Final A 59 Henry Sowa 3 01:21.783 Bay State
5103 Quarter-Final A 8 Ian Sulkoske 4 01:23.908 Pittsburgh
5103 Quarter-Final A 52 Aarya Chandnani 5 01:27.072 Garden State

5104 Quarter-Final A 29 Samir Ouchikh 1 Q 01:19.636 Potomac
5104 Quarter-Final A 21 Jonathan Derheimer 2 Q 01:20.138 Direct
5104 Quarter-Final A 93 Joseph Liu 3 01:22.264 United Capitol
5104 Quarter-Final A 78 Kieran Collins 4 01:23.340 Madison
5104 Quarter-Final A 26 Robert Tolliver 5 01:28.607 United Capitol

5105 Quarter-Final A 84 Aidan Liu 1 Q 01:13.930 Direct
5105 Quarter-Final A 13 Xavier Cosme 2 Q 01:19.360 Garden State
5105 Quarter-Final A 44 Charles Summers 3 01:30.911 Gateway
5105 Quarter-Final A 6 Robert Dodson 4 01:31.655 Gateway
5105 Quarter-Final A 80 Vedant Margale YC Colorado Gold



777M Junior D Men
6201 Semi-Final B 59 Henry Sowa 1 Q 01:24.372 Bay State
6201 Semi-Final B 52 Aarya Chandnani 2 01:24.413 Garden State
6201 Semi-Final B 88 Vincent Chan 3 01:24.909 Northbrook
6201 Semi-Final B 70 Ethan Sonn 4 01:27.363 Gateway
6201 Semi-Final B 44 Charles Summers 5 01:31.343 Gateway

6202 Semi-Final B 7 Alexander Khuong-Gagnon 1 Q 01:22.500 Santa Clarita
6202 Semi-Final B 78 Kieran Collins 2 Q 01:24.054 Madison
6202 Semi-Final B 26 Robert Tolliver 3 01:27.834 United Capitol
6202 Semi-Final B 50 Jegudiel Agaloos 4 01:27.896 Wolverine
6202 Semi-Final B 8 Ian Sulkoske YC Pittsburgh

6203 Semi-Final B 93 Joseph Liu 1 Q 01:22.358 United Capitol
6203 Semi-Final B 15 Anthony Paladino 2 Q 01:23.236 Colorado Gold
6203 Semi-Final B 57 Tevin Chimedtseren 3 01:28.864 Madison
6203 Semi-Final B 6 Robert Dodson 4 01:30.750 Gateway

6204 Semi-Final A 64 Benjamin Sullivan 1 Q 01:14.498 Potomac
6204 Semi-Final A 13 Xavier Cosme 2 Q 01:16.987 Garden State
6204 Semi-Final A 37 Allen Wu 3 Q 01:17.355 Garden State
6204 Semi-Final A 97 William Wang 4 01:17.809 Direct
6204 Semi-Final A 75 Matthew Lorenz 5 01:20.782 Northbrook

6205 Semi-Final A 84 Aidan Liu 1 Q 01:13.177 Direct
6205 Semi-Final A 29 Samir Ouchikh 2 Q 01:19.148 Potomac
6205 Semi-Final A 21 Jonathan Derheimer 3 01:19.159 Direct
6205 Semi-Final A 67 Xavier Babkine-Osterrath 4 01:19.648 Danbury
6205 Semi-Final A 63 David Provod 5 01:23.495 East Penn

7101 Final E 70 Ethan Sonn 1 01:30.315 0 Gateway
7101 Final E 44 Charles Summers 2 01:30.463 0 Gateway
7101 Final E 50 Jegudiel Agaloos DNF 0 Wolverine

7102 Final D 52 Aarya Chandnani 1 01:25.495 0 Garden State
7102 Final D 88 Vincent Chan 2 01:25.734 0 Northbrook
7102 Final D 26 Robert Tolliver 3 01:29.113 0 United Capitol
7102 Final D 57 Tevin Chimedtseren 4 01:30.152 0 Madison
7102 Final D 6 Robert Dodson 5 01:33.101 0 Gateway

7103 Final C 93 Joseph Liu 1 01:20.170 0 United Capitol
7103 Final C 7 Alexander Khuong-Gagnon 2 01:20.944 0 Santa Clarita
7103 Final C 78 Kieran Collins 3 01:21.532 0 Madison
7103 Final C 59 Henry Sowa 4 01:22.023 0 Bay State
7103 Final C 15 Anthony Paladino 5 01:22.107 0 Colorado Gold

7104 Final B 21 Jonathan Derheimer 1 01:19.148 3 Direct
7104 Final B 97 William Wang 2 01:19.368 2 Direct
7104 Final B 63 David Provod 3 01:20.365 1 East Penn
7104 Final B 75 Matthew Lorenz 4 01:20.402 0 Northbrook
7104 Final B 67 Xavier Babkine-Osterrath PEN 0 Danbury

7105 Final A 84 Aidan Liu 1 01:15.230 34 Direct
7105 Final A 13 Xavier Cosme 2 01:18.287 21 Garden State
7105 Final A 37 Allen Wu 3 01:18.386 13 Garden State
7105 Final A 29 Samir Ouchikh 4 01:18.409 8 Potomac
7105 Final A 64 Benjamin Sullivan PEN 3 Potomac



Short Track Age Group Nationals
Junior D Women's 777 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Round Group Place Best Time
1 51 O. Kazanecka 34 Final A 1, 1 01:16.760
2 79 S. Sheen 21 Final A 2, 2 01:16.809
3 81 S. Ganesan 13 Final A 3, 3 01:17.180
4 47 I. Chen 8 Final A 4, 1 01:18.814
5 10 A. Chun 5 Final A 5, 2 01:21.672
6 46 S. Mensah 3 Final B 1, 3 01:24.520
7 34 S. Koons 2 Final B 2, 4 01:24.623
8 45 P. Abernathy 1 Final B 3, 5 01:24.703
9 9 S. Ashley-Martin 0 Final B 4, 5 01:24.779

10 76 A. Yarosh 0 Final B 5, 4 01:33.071

Short Track Age Group Nationals
Junior D Men's 777 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Round Group Place Best Time
1 84 A. Liu 34 Final A 1, 1, 1 01:13.200
2 13 X. Cosme 21 Final A 2, 2, 2 01:17.000
3 37 A. Wu 13 Final A 3, 3, 1 01:17.400
4 29 S. Ouchikh 8 Final A 4, 2, 1 01:18.400
5 64 B. Sullivan 3 Final A PEN, 1, 1 01:14.500
6 21 J. Derheimer 3 Final B 1, 3, 2 01:19.100
7 97 W. Wang 2 Final B 2, 4, 2 01:17.800
8 63 D. Provod 1 Final B 3, 5, 1 01:20.400
9 75 M. Lorenz 0 Final B 4, 5, 2 01:20.400

10 67 X. Babkine-Osterrath 0 Final B PEN, 4, 2 01:19.600
11 93 J. Liu 0 Final C 1, 1, 3 01:20.200
12 7 A. Khuong-Gagnon 0 Final C 2, 1, 3 01:20.900
13 78 K. Collins 0 Final C 3, 2, 4 01:21.500
14 59 H. Sowa 0 Final C 4, 1, 3 01:21.800
15 15 A. Paladino 0 Final C 5, 2, 3 01:22.100
16 52 A. Chandnani 0 Final D 1, 2, 5 01:24.400
17 88 V. Chan 0 Final D 2, 3, 4 01:24.500
18 26 R. Tolliver 0 Final D 3, 3, 5 01:27.800
19 57 T. Chimedtseren 0 Final D 4, 3, 4 01:28.900
20 6 R. Dodson 0 Final D 5, 4, 4 01:30.800
21 70 E. Sonn 0 Final E 1, 4, PEN 01:27.400
22 44 C. Summers 0 Final E 2, 5, 3 01:30.500
23 50 J. Agaloos 0 Final E DNF, 4, 5 01:27.900
24 8 I. Sulkoske /, YC, 4 01:23.900
24 80 V. Margale /, /, YC



1000M Junior C Women
5201 Quarter-Final A 95 Kyungeun Jang 1 Q 01:46.065 Potomac
5201 Quarter-Final A 58 Michelle Yi 2 Q 01:46.163 Potomac
5201 Quarter-Final A 61 Sarah Girach 3 01:50.908 Danbury
5201 Quarter-Final A 85 Winny Chen 4 02:02.276 Direct

5202 Quarter-Final A 38 Grace Chun 1 Q 01:46.705 Potomac
5202 Quarter-Final A 49 Sydney Wong 2 Q 01:47.069 Potomac
5202 Quarter-Final A 43 Keegan Levine 3 Q 01:49.104 Danbury
5202 Quarter-Final A 87 Hinako Motai 4 01:59.516 Wolverine

5203 Quarter-Final A 25 Elizabeth Rhodehamel 1 Q 01:54.712 Direct
5203 Quarter-Final A 77 Xin ye Liu 2 Q 01:59.150 United Capitol
5203 Quarter-Final A 92 Emma Lipa 3 02:05.019 Buffalo
5203 Quarter-Final A 33 Audrey Lengkong PEN Potomac

5204 Quarter-Final A 99 Andrea Cao 1 Q 01:46.043 Direct
5204 Quarter-Final A 69 Marta Meehan 2 Q 02:02.309 Wolverine
5204 Quarter-Final A 48 Brooke Derheimer 3 ADV 02:07.984 Direct
5204 Quarter-Final A 23 Selena Su PEN Garden State

6301 Semi-Final A 38 Grace Chun 1 Q 01:41.928 Potomac
6301 Semi-Final A 95 Kyungeun Jang 2 Q 01:41.998 Potomac
6301 Semi-Final A 49 Sydney Wong 3 Q 01:42.964 Potomac
6301 Semi-Final A 48 Brooke Derheimer 4 01:49.461 Direct
6301 Semi-Final A 77 Xin ye Liu 5 01:51.576 United Capitol

6302 Semi-Final A 58 Michelle Yi 1 Q 01:42.424 Potomac
6302 Semi-Final A 99 Andrea Cao 2 Q 01:45.301 Direct
6302 Semi-Final A 69 Marta Meehan 4 02:00.258 Wolverine
6302 Semi-Final A 25 Elizabeth Rhodehamel 5 02:08.633 Direct
6302 Semi-Final A 43 Keegan Levine 3 01:47.220 Danbury

7201 Final C 23 Selena Su 1 01:42.658 0 Garden State
7201 Final C 33 Audrey Lengkong 2 01:43.824 0 Potomac
7201 Final C 61 Sarah Girach 3 01:53.062 0 Danbury
7201 Final C 87 Hinako Motai 4 01:57.551 0 Wolverine
7201 Final C 92 Emma Lipa 5 01:58.339 0 Buffalo
7201 Final C 85 Winny Chen 6 01:58.666 0 Direct

7202 Final B 25 Elizabeth Rhodehamel 1 01:47.454 3 Direct
7202 Final B 48 Brooke Derheimer 2 01:50.145 2 Direct
7202 Final B 43 Keegan Levine 3 01:50.198 1 Danbury
7202 Final B 69 Marta Meehan 4 02:03.590 0 Wolverine
7202 Final B 77 Xin ye Liu 5 02:06.355 0 United Capitol

7203 Final A 58 Michelle Yi 1 01:39.976 34 Potomac
7203 Final A 99 Andrea Cao 2 01:44.621 21 Direct
7203 Final A 49 Sydney Wong 3 01:46.317 13 Potomac
7203 Final A 38 Grace Chun 4 01:52.667 8 Potomac
7203 Final A 95 Kyungeun Jang PEN 3 Potomac



1000M Junior C Men
5301 Quarter-Final A 4 Ray Shim 1 Q 01:29.884 Oval Speed
5301 Quarter-Final A 12 Liam Kitchel 2 Q 01:39.429 Upper Valley
5301 Quarter-Final A 91 Wesley Jones 3 Q 01:39.684 Direct
5301 Quarter-Final A 27 Corin Habecker 4 01:50.353 Gateway
5301 Quarter-Final A 62 Andrew Ellison 5 01:54.558 Northbrook

5302 Quarter-Final A 14 Lucas Koo 1 Q 01:40.769 Potomac
5302 Quarter-Final A 22 Brandon Liao 2 Q 01:41.432 Direct
5302 Quarter-Final A 11 Ian Chien 3 Q 01:45.442 Direct
5302 Quarter-Final A 2 Aiden Zhang 4 02:06.958 Potomac

5303 Quarter-Final A 32 Sean Shuai 1 Q 01:44.206 Potomac
5303 Quarter-Final A 56 Julius Kazanecki 2 Q 01:44.942 Potomac
5303 Quarter-Final A 90 Jackson Stroth 3 01:50.663 Northbrook
5303 Quarter-Final A 42 Shubh Sharma 4 01:50.963 N California

5304 Quarter-Final A 71 Peter Groseclose 1 Q 01:35.980 Potomac
5304 Quarter-Final A 41 Aiden Meacham 2 Q 01:44.868 Colorado Gold
5304 Quarter-Final A 65 JaTier Salter 3 01:47.805 Direct
5304 Quarter-Final A 55 Callum Eggers 4 01:51.030 Northbrook
5304 Quarter-Final A 72 Anson Quinn 5 01:52.033 Saratoga Winter

6601 Semi-Final B 42 Shubh Sharma 1 Q 01:51.052 N California
6601 Semi-Final B 65 JaTier Salter 2 Q 01:51.896 Direct
6601 Semi-Final B 55 Callum Eggers 3 01:53.028 Northbrook
6601 Semi-Final B 62 Andrew Ellison 4 01:53.955 Northbrook

6602 Semi-Final B 2 Aiden Zhang 1 Q 01:46.506 Potomac
6602 Semi-Final B 90 Jackson Stroth 2 Q 01:46.696 Northbrook
6602 Semi-Final B 72 Anson Quinn 3 Q 01:47.981 Saratoga Winter
6602 Semi-Final B 27 Corin Habecker 4 01:48.876 Gateway

6603 Semi-Final A 71 Peter Groseclose 1 Q 01:36.834 Potomac
6603 Semi-Final A 14 Lucas Koo 2 Q 01:36.879 Potomac
6603 Semi-Final A 22 Brandon Liao 3 01:37.141 Direct
6603 Semi-Final A 41 Aiden Meacham 4 01:38.804 Colorado Gold
6603 Semi-Final A 11 Ian Chien 5 01:38.901 Direct

6604 Semi-Final A 4 Ray Shim 1 Q 01:29.980 Oval Speed
6604 Semi-Final A 32 Sean Shuai 2 Q 01:31.411 Potomac
6604 Semi-Final A 56 Julius Kazanecki 3 Q 01:35.788 Potomac
6604 Semi-Final A 12 Liam Kitchel 4 01:38.429 Upper Valley
6604 Semi-Final A 91 Wesley Jones 5 01:40.046 Direct

7301 Final D 55 Callum Eggers 1 01:50.736 0 Northbrook
7301 Final D 62 Andrew Ellison 2 01:51.308 0 Northbrook
7301 Final D 27 Corin Habecker DNS 0 Gateway

7302 Final C 2 Aiden Zhang 1 01:45.287 0 Potomac
7302 Final C 42 Shubh Sharma 2 01:45.482 0 N California
7302 Final C 90 Jackson Stroth 3 01:45.693 0 Northbrook
7302 Final C 72 Anson Quinn 4 01:46.054 0 Saratoga Winter
7302 Final C 65 JaTier Salter 5 01:49.008 0 Direct

7303 Final B 22 Brandon Liao 1 01:45.644 3 Direct
7303 Final B 91 Wesley Jones 2 01:45.813 2 Direct
7303 Final B 41 Aiden Meacham 3 01:45.922 1 Colorado Gold
7303 Final B 12 Liam Kitchel 4 01:45.990 0 Upper Valley
7303 Final B 11 Ian Chien 5 01:47.162 0 Direct

7304 Final A 71 Peter Groseclose 1 01:33.222 34 Potomac
7304 Final A 32 Sean Shuai 2 01:33.250 21 Potomac
7304 Final A 56 Julius Kazanecki 3 01:34.265 13 Potomac
7304 Final A 14 Lucas Koo 4 01:34.463 8 Potomac
7304 Final A 4 Ray Shim PEN 3 Oval Speed



Short Track Age Group Nationals
Junior C Women's 1000 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Round Group Place Best Time
1 58 M. Yi 34 Final A 1, 1, 2 01:39.976
2 99 A. Cao 21 Final A 2, 2, 1 01:44.621
3 49 S. Wong 13 Final A 3, 3, 2 01:42.964
4 38 G. Chun 8 Final A 4, 1, 1 01:41.928
5 95 K. Jang 3 Final A PEN, 2, 1 01:41.998
6 25 E. Rhodehamel 3 Final B 1, 5, 1 01:47.454
7 48 B. Derheimer 2 Final B 2, 4, 3 01:49.461
8 43 K. Levine 1 Final B 3, 3, 3 01:47.220
9 69 M. Meehan 0 Final B 4, 4, 2 02:00.258

10 77 X. Liu 0 Final B 5, 5, 2 01:51.576
11 23 S. Su 0 Final C 1, /, PEN 01:42.658
12 33 A. Lengkong 0 Final C 2, /, PEN 01:43.824
13 61 S. Girach 0 Final C 3, /, 3 01:50.908
14 87 H. Motai 0 Final C 4, /, 4 01:57.551
15 92 E. Lipa 0 Final C 5, /, 3 01:58.339
16 85 W. Chen 0 Final C 6, /, 4 01:58.666

Short Track Age Group Nationals
Junior C Men's 1000 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Round Group Place Best Time
1 71 P. Groseclose 34 Final A 1, 1, 1 01:33.222
2 32 S. Shuai 21 Final A 2, 2, 1 01:31.411
3 56 J. Kazanecki 13 Final A 3, 3, 2 01:34.265
4 14 L. Koo 8 Final A 4, 2, 1 01:34.463
5 4 R. Shim 3 Final A PEN, 1, 1 01:29.884
6 22 B. Liao 3 Final B 1, 3, 2 01:37.141
7 91 W. Jones 2 Final B 2, 5, 3 01:39.684
8 41 A. Meacham 1 Final B 3, 4, 2 01:38.804
9 12 L. Kitchel 0 Final B 4, 4, 2 01:38.429

10 11 I. Chien 0 Final B 5, 5, 3 01:38.901
11 2 A. Zhang 0 Final C 1, 1, 4 01:45.287
12 42 S. Sharma 0 Final C 2, 1, 4 01:45.482
13 90 J. Stroth 0 Final C 3, 2, 3 01:45.693
14 72 A. Quinn 0 Final C 4, 3, 5 01:46.054
15 65 J. Salter 0 Final C 5, 2, 3 01:47.805
16 55 C. Eggers 0 Final D 1, 3, 4 01:50.736
17 62 A. Ellison 0 Final D 2, 4, 5 01:51.308
18 27 C. Habecker 0 Final D DNS, 4, 4 01:48.876



1000M Junior B Women
6701 Semi-Final A 181 Eunice Lee 1 Q 01:37.570 Puget Sound
6701 Semi-Final A 189 Libby Williams 2 Q 01:41.286 Colorado Gold
6701 Semi-Final A 131 Noemia Mahmud 3 Q 01:43.698 Northbrook

6702 Semi-Final A 150 Louisiana Stahl 1 Q 01:52.936 Flushing Meadows
6702 Semi-Final A 116 Saryn Kwon 2 Q 01:55.308 Santa Clarita
6702 Semi-Final A 171 Ruth Sowa 3 01:58.245 Bay State
6702 Semi-Final A 123 Madeline Bank 4 02:02.620 Pittsburgh

7401 Final B 171 Ruth Sowa 1 01:53.420 3 Bay State
7401 Final B 123 Madeline Bank 2 01:59.050 2 Pittsburgh

7402 Final A 181 Eunice Lee 1 01:47.260 34 Puget Sound
7402 Final A 150 Louisiana Stahl 2 01:47.784 21 Flushing Meadows
7402 Final A 189 Libby Williams 3 01:48.450 13 Colorado Gold
7402 Final A 116 Saryn Kwon 4 01:49.849 8 Santa Clarita
7402 Final A 131 Noemia Mahmud 5 01:50.548 5 Northbrook

1000M Junior B Men
5401 Quarter-Final A 122 Carl Tatelli 1 Q 01:32.122 Direct
5401 Quarter-Final A 132 Leo Drossos-Thompson 2 Q 01:38.521 Northbrook
5401 Quarter-Final A 146 Gabriel Hasselback 3 01:41.564 Buffalo
5401 Quarter-Final A 104 Colin Ferguson 4 01:43.618 Wisconsin

5402 Quarter-Final A 127 Justin Liu 1 Q 01:39.673 Garden State
5402 Quarter-Final A 161 Rory O'Brien 2 Q 01:40.525 Lakewood
5402 Quarter-Final A 195 Edwin Sweeney 3 01:41.274 Connecticut
5402 Quarter-Final A 185 Rahul Janga 4 01:50.550 N California

5403 Quarter-Final A 120 Aaron Liu 1 Q 01:40.623 Direct
5403 Quarter-Final A 245 Chirag Chandnani 2 Q 01:44.479 Garden State
5403 Quarter-Final A 165 Frederick Sowa 3 01:46.946 Bay State
5403 Quarter-Final A 128 Matthew Voegeli 4 01:54.391 Madison

5404 Quarter-Final A 164 Daniel Yoon 1 Q 01:37.419 Potomac
5404 Quarter-Final A 174 Andrew Lengkong 2 Q 01:41.103 Potomac
5404 Quarter-Final A 126 Marcello Gaus Ehning 3 01:43.174 Northbrook
5404 Quarter-Final A 197 Tristan Boyd 4 01:43.960 Colorado Gold
5404 Quarter-Final A 137 Nathan Greenwald-Schaye 5 01:58.293 Syracuse

5405 Quarter-Final A 148 Jaylin Li 1 Q 01:41.014 Bay State
5405 Quarter-Final A 157 Kevin Niu 2 Q 01:41.407 Direct
5405 Quarter-Final A 168 Ryan Olijnyk 3 01:42.445 Northbrook
5405 Quarter-Final A 173 Ishan Dixit 4 01:53.223 Rochester



1000M Junior B Men
6801 Semi-Final B 195 Edwin Sweeney 1 Q 01:39.598 Connecticut
6801 Semi-Final B 165 Frederick Sowa 2 Q 01:39.614 Bay State
6801 Semi-Final B 126 Marcello Gaus Ehning 3 01:41.434 Northbrook
6801 Semi-Final B 185 Rahul Janga 4 01:48.649 N California
6801 Semi-Final B 173 Ishan Dixit 5 01:54.334 Rochester

6802 Semi-Final B 104 Colin Ferguson 1 Q 01:41.289 Wisconsin
6802 Semi-Final B 197 Tristan Boyd 2 Q 01:44.833 Colorado Gold
6802 Semi-Final B 128 Matthew Voegeli 3 01:52.059 Madison
6802 Semi-Final B 168 Ryan Olijnyk 4 ADV 01:58.930 Northbrook
6802 Semi-Final B 137 Nathan Greenwald-Schaye 5 02:13.830 Syracuse
6802 Semi-Final B 146 Gabriel Hasselback PEN Buffalo

6803 Semi-Final A 164 Daniel Yoon 1 Q 01:33.706 Potomac
6803 Semi-Final A 127 Justin Liu 2 Q 01:33.767 Garden State
6803 Semi-Final A 132 Leo Drossos-Thompson 3 01:35.902 Northbrook
6803 Semi-Final A 245 Chirag Chandnani 4 01:37.137 Garden State
6803 Semi-Final A 161 Rory O'Brien 5 01:41.091 Lakewood

6804 Semi-Final A 122 Carl Tatelli 1 Q 01:30.705 Direct
6804 Semi-Final A 120 Aaron Liu 2 Q 01:30.905 Direct
6804 Semi-Final A 148 Jaylin Li 3 Q 01:35.431 Bay State
6804 Semi-Final A 157 Kevin Niu 4 01:40.422 Direct
6804 Semi-Final A 174 Andrew Lengkong 5 01:41.770 Potomac

7501 Final D 126 Marcello Gaus Ehning 1 01:50.691 0 Northbrook
7501 Final D 146 Gabriel Hasselback 2 01:52.452 0 Buffalo
7501 Final D 173 Ishan Dixit 3 01:59.719 0 Rochester
7501 Final D 185 Rahul Janga 4 02:01.246 0 N California
7501 Final D 137 Nathan Greenwald-Schaye DNF 0 Syracuse
7501 Final D 128 Matthew Voegeli PEN 0 Madison

7502 Final C 104 Colin Ferguson 1 01:40.282 0 Wisconsin
7502 Final C 195 Edwin Sweeney 2 01:40.515 0 Connecticut
7502 Final C 165 Frederick Sowa 3 01:41.316 0 Bay State
7502 Final C 168 Ryan Olijnyk 4 01:41.894 0 Northbrook
7502 Final C 197 Tristan Boyd 5 01:43.094 0 Colorado Gold

7503 Final B 132 Leo Drossos-Thompson 1 01:36.282 3 Northbrook
7503 Final B 245 Chirag Chandnani 2 01:36.450 2 Garden State
7503 Final B 161 Rory O'Brien 3 01:38.494 1 Lakewood
7503 Final B 157 Kevin Niu 4 01:38.587 0 Direct
7503 Final B 174 Andrew Lengkong 5 01:39.116 0 Potomac

7504 Final A 120 Aaron Liu 1 01:34.919 34 Direct
7504 Final A 127 Justin Liu 2 01:35.384 21 Garden State
7504 Final A 148 Jaylin Li 3 01:39.904 13 Bay State
7504 Final A 164 Daniel Yoon 4 01:42.835 8 Potomac
7504 Final A 122 Carl Tatelli YC 0 Direct



Short Track Age Group Nationals
Junior B Women's 1000 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Round Group Place Best Time
1 181 E. Lee 34 Final A 1, 1 01:37.570
2 150 L. Stahl 21 Final A 2, 1 01:47.784
3 189 L. Williams 13 Final A 3, 2 01:41.286
4 116 S. Kwon 8 Final A 4, 2 01:49.849
5 131 N. Mahmud 5 Final A 5, 3 01:43.698
6 171 R. Sowa 3 Final B 1, 3 01:53.420
7 123 M. Bank 2 Final B 2, 4 01:59.050

Short Track Age Group Nationals
Junior B Men's 1000 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Round Group Place Best Time
1 120 A. Liu 34 Final A 1, 2, 1 01:30.900
2 127 J. Liu 21 Final A 2, 2, 1 01:33.800
3 148 J. Li 13 Final A 3, 3, 1 01:35.400
4 164 D. Yoon 8 Final A 4, 1, 1 01:33.700
5 132 L. Drossos-Thompson 3 Final B 1, 3, 2 01:35.900
6 245 C. Chandnani 2 Final B 2, 4, 2 01:36.500
7 161 R. O'Brien 1 Final B 3, 5, 2 01:38.500
8 157 K. Niu 0 Final B 4, 4, 2 01:38.600
9 174 A. Lengkong 0 Final B 5, 5, 2 01:39.100

10 104 C. Ferguson 0 Final C 1, 1, 4 01:40.300
11 195 E. Sweeney 0 Final C 2, 1, 3 01:39.600
12 165 F. Sowa 0 Final C 3, 2, 3 01:39.600
13 168 R. Olijnyk 0 Final C 4, 4, 3 01:41.900
14 197 T. Boyd 0 Final C 5, 2, 4 01:43.100
15 126 M. Gaus Ehning 0 Final D 1, 3, 3 01:41.400
16 146 G. Hasselback 0 Final D 2, PEN, 3 01:41.600
17 173 I. Dixit 0 Final D 3, 5, 4 01:53.200
18 185 R. Janga 0 Final D 4, 4, 4 01:48.600
19 137 N. Greenwald-Schaye 0 Final D DNF, 5, 5 01:58.300
20 128 M. Voegeli 0 Final D PEN, 3, 4 01:52.100
21 122 C. Tatelli 0 Final A YC, 1, 1 01:30.700



1000M Junior A Open Women
5501 Final A 179 Penelope Romanelli 1 01:49.845 34 East Penn
5501 Final A 167 Samantha Scheffler 2 01:50.038 21 Danbury
5501 Final A 192 Diana Bickmore 3 01:55.563 13 Danbury
5501 Final A 139 Veranika Hryn 4 02:02.750 8 Danbury
5501 Final A 191 Meena Rose 5 02:02.895 5 Buffalo
5501 Final A 182 Ellie Judice 6 02:13.990 3 Greater Atlantic

1000M Junior A Open Men
6901 Semi-Final A 134 Marcus Howard 1 Q 01:29.884 Puget Sound
6901 Semi-Final A 177 Julian Kyle Macaraeg 2 Q 01:30.086 Flushing Meadows
6901 Semi-Final A 133 Samuel Habecker 3 Q 01:37.328 Gateway
6901 Semi-Final A 160 Sean Lippa 4 01:39.509 Buffalo

6902 Semi-Final A 109 Jason Dong 1 Q 01:34.423 Direct
6902 Semi-Final A 107 Seung-Min Kwon 2 Q 01:40.147 Potomac
6902 Semi-Final A 138 Darin Shim 3 01:44.301 Oval Speed
6902 Semi-Final A 178 Kenneth Zhou 4 01:48.908 Bay State
6902 Semi-Final A 175 Stephen Lawrie 5 Wolverine

7601 Final B 138 Darin Shim 1 01:32.234 3 Oval Speed
7601 Final B 160 Sean Lippa 2 01:41.348 2 Buffalo
7601 Final B 175 Stephen Lawrie 3 01:45.725 1 Wolverine
7601 Final B 178 Kenneth Zhou 4 01:47.301 0 Bay State

7602 Final A 134 Marcus Howard 1 02:08.844 34 Puget Sound
7602 Final A 177 Julian Kyle Macaraeg 2 02:08.901 21 Flushing Meadows
7602 Final A 107 Seung-Min Kwon 3 02:09.329 13 Potomac
7602 Final A 109 Jason Dong 4 02:09.962 8 Direct
7602 Final A 133 Samuel Habecker DNS Gateway



Short Track Age Group Nationals
Junior A Open Women's 1000 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Round Group Place Best Time
1 179 P. Romanelli 34 Final A 1 01:49.845
2 167 S. Scheffler 21 Final A 2 01:50.038
3 192 D. Bickmore 13 Final A 3 01:55.563
4 139 V. Hryn 8 Final A 4 02:02.750
5 191 M. Rose 5 Final A 5 02:02.895
6 182 E. Judice 3 Final A 6 02:13.990

Short Track Age Group Nationals
Junior A Open Men's 1000 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Round Group Place Best Time
1 134 M. Howard 34 Final A 1, 1 01:29.884
2 177 J. Macaraeg 21 Final A 2, 2 01:30.086
3 107 S. Kwon 13 Final A 3, 2 01:40.147
4 109 J. Dong 8 Final A 4, 1 01:34.423
5 133 S. Habecker Final A DNS, 3 01:37.328
6 138 D. Shim 3 Final B 1, 3 01:32.234
7 160 S. Lippa 2 Final B 2, 4 01:39.509
8 175 S. Lawrie 1 Final B 3, 5 01:45.725
9 178 K. Zhou 0 Final B 4, 4 01:47.301



1000M Master Women Group 1
5601 Final A 207 Cherise Wilkins 1 01:49.799 34 Syracuse
5601 Final A 220 Sara Cushman 2 01:56.512 21 Bay State
5601 Final A 233 Mary Murphy 3 02:00.598 13 Madison
5601 Final A 224 Necole Zayatz 4 02:04.549 8 Buffalo
5601 Final A 216 Janet Spatz 5 02:08.526 5 Madison
5601 Final A 230 Laura Alexander 6 02:32.064 3 Potomac

1000M Master Women Group 2
5701 Final A 236 Nathalie Rodrique-Hasselback1 01:57.013 34 Buffalo
5701 Final A 232 Dace Goodwin 2 02:02.086 21 Rochester
5701 Final A 223 Judith Smouter 3 02:02.245 13 Wolverine
5701 Final A 234 Carole Moore 4 02:02.357 8 Flushing Meadows
5701 Final A 231 Jennifer Kola 5 02:20.044 5 Bay State
5701 Final A 214 Danica Stein 6 02:58.420 3 Direct

1000M Master Men Group 2
5801 Final A 250 Patrick Wentland 1 01:45.660 34 Colorado Gold
5801 Final A 243 Keith Wobeser 2 01:45.733 21 East Penn
5801 Final A 205 Daniel Butler 3 01:46.557 13 Bay State
5801 Final A 247 Eddie Kim 4 01:49.911 8 Northbrook
5801 Final A 201 Daniel Greene 5 01:56.912 5 Madison
5801 Final A 213 Jonathan Furminger 6 01:57.667 3 Lake Placid

1000M Master Men Group 1
5901 Final A 222 Tim VanFleet 1 01:46.567 34 Garden State
5901 Final A 242 Orion Gatrell 2 01:53.690 21 Colorado Gold
5901 Final A 225 JinSung Kim 3 02:01.854 13 Bay State
5901 Final A 211 Dmitriy Provod 4 02:14.449 8 East Penn
5901 Final A 226 Chris LaPointe 5 02:33.434 5 Saratoga Winter
5901 Final A 237 Juice Ortiz PEN 3 Colorado Gold

1000M Master Men Group 3
6001 Semi-Final A 204 Dave Pate 1 Q 02:13.520 Colorado Gold
6001 Semi-Final A 212 Robert Alllison 2 Q 02:16.538 Santa Clarita
6001 Semi-Final A 196 Craig Pielechowski 3 02:23.044 Buffalo

6002 Semi-Final A 246 Karl Hughes 1 Q 02:10.446 Syracuse
6002 Semi-Final A 218 Clayton Abrams 2 Q 02:15.089 Bay State
6002 Semi-Final A 227 Alan Cook 3 Q 02:18.474 Bay State
6002 Semi-Final A 206 Peter Smokler 4 02:32.302 Santa Clarita

6501 Final B 206 Peter Smokler 1 02:43.435 3 Santa Clarita
6501 Final B 196 Craig Pielechowski 2 02:43.550 2 Buffalo

6502 Final A 246 Karl Hughes 1 02:03.677 34 Syracuse
6502 Final A 204 Dave Pate 2 02:05.015 21 Colorado Gold
6502 Final A 218 Clayton Abrams 3 02:05.257 13 Bay State
6502 Final A 212 Robert Alllison 4 02:12.664 8 Santa Clarita
6502 Final A 227 Alan Cook 5 02:15.467 5 Bay State



Short Track Age Group Nationals
Master Women Group 1's 1000 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Round Group Place Best Time
1 207 C. Wilkins 34 Final A 1 01:49.800
2 220 S. Cushman 21 Final A 2 01:56.500
3 233 M. Murphy 13 Final A 3 02:00.600
4 224 N. Zayatz 8 Final A 4 02:04.500
5 216 J. Spatz 5 Final A 5 02:08.500
6 230 L. Alexander 3 Final A 6 02:32.100

Short Track Age Group Nationals
Master Women Group 2's 1000 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Round Group Place Best Time
1 236 N. Rodrique-Hasselback 34 Final A 1 01:57.000
2 232 D. Goodwin 21 Final A 2 02:02.100
3 223 J. Smouter 13 Final A 3 02:02.200
4 234 C. Moore 8 Final A 4 02:02.400
5 231 J. Kola 5 Final A 5 02:20.000
6 214 D. Stein 3 Final A 6 02:58.400

Short Track Age Group Nationals
Master Men Group 1's 1000 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Round Group Place Best Time
1 222 T. VanFleet 34 Final A 1 01:46.600
2 242 O. Gatrell 21 Final A 2 01:53.700
3 225 J. Kim 13 Final A 3 02:01.900
4 211 D. Provod 8 Final A 4 02:14.400
5 226 C. LaPointe 5 Final A 5 02:33.400
6 237 J. Ortiz 3 Final A PEN

Short Track Age Group Nationals
Master Men Group 2's 1000 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Round Group Place Best Time
1 250 P. Wentland 34 Final A 1 01:45.700
2 243 K. Wobeser 21 Final A 2 01:45.700
3 205 D. Butler 13 Final A 3 01:46.600
4 247 E. Kim 8 Final A 4 01:49.900
5 201 D. Greene 5 Final A 5 01:56.900
6 213 J. Furminger 3 Final A 6 01:57.700

Short Track Age Group Nationals
Master Men Group 3's 1000 Distance Classification

Rank No Name Points Round Group Place Best Time
1 246 K. Hughes 34 Final A 1, 1 02:03.677
2 204 D. Pate 21 Final A 2, 1 02:05.015
3 218 C. Abrams 13 Final A 3, 2 02:05.257
4 212 R. Alllison 8 Final A 4, 2 02:12.664
5 227 A. Cook 5 Final A 5, 3 02:15.467
6 206 P. Smokler 3 Final B 1, 4 02:32.302
7 196 C. Pielechowski 2 Final B 2, 3 02:23.044



Short Track Age Group Nationals
Overall Classifiction - Junior D Women

Rank No Name Points CDR Best Time
1 51 O. Kazanecka 89 4 01:16.760
2 79 S. Sheen 55 7 01:16.809
3 47 I. Chen 47 10 01:18.814
4 81 S. Ganesan 26 12 01:17.180
5 10 A. Chun 26 12 01:21.672
6 46 S. Mensah 9 18 01:24.520
7 45 P. Abernathy 5 22 01:24.703
8 34 S. Koons 4 23 01:24.623
9 9 S. Ashley-Martin 0 27 01:24.779

10 76 A. Yarosh 0 30 01:33.071

Short Track Age Group Nationals
Overall Classifiction - Junior D Men

Rank No Name Points CDR Best Time
1 84 A. Liu 102 3 01:13.200
2 37 A. Wu 37 11 01:17.400
3 13 X. Cosme 32 11 01:17.000
4 29 S. Ouchikh 29 11 01:18.400
5 64 B. Sullivan 27 13 01:14.500
6 21 J. Derheimer 21 14 01:19.100
7 63 D. Provod 4 23 01:20.400
8 75 M. Lorenz 2 30 01:20.400
9 97 W. Wang 2 31 01:17.800

10 93 J. Liu 1 32 01:20.200
11 7 A. Khuong-Gagnon 0 31 01:20.900
12 67 X. Babkine-Osterrath 0 32 01:19.600
13 78 K. Collins 0 42 01:21.500
14 15 A. Paladino 0 42 01:22.100
15 59 H. Sowa 0 43 01:21.800
16 52 A. Chandnani 0 49 01:24.400
17 88 V. Chan 0 51 01:24.500
18 70 E. Sonn 0 56 01:27.400
19 8 I. Sulkoske 0 58
20 57 T. Chimedtseren 0 60 01:28.900
21 80 V. Margale 0 64
22 26 R. Tolliver 0 65 01:27.800
23 6 R. Dodson 0 67 01:30.800
24 50 J. Agaloos 0 68 01:27.900
25 44 C. Summers 0 68 01:30.500



Short Track Age Group Nationals
Overall Classification - Junior C Women

Rank No Name Points CDR Best Time
1 58 M. Yi 76 6 01:39.976
2 38 G. Chun 44 11 01:41.928
3 95 K. Jang 37 10 01:41.998
4 99 A. Cao 24 17 01:44.621
5 33 A. Lengkong 23 21 01:43.824
6 25 E. Rhodehamel 16 15 01:47.454
7 23 S. Su 16 20 01:42.658
8 49 S. Wong 13 22 01:42.964
9 43 K. Levine 6 24 01:47.220

10 48 B. Derheimer 3 25 01:49.461
11 61 S. Girach 0 33 01:50.908
12 69 M. Meehan 0 33 02:00.258
13 77 X. Liu 0 39 01:51.576
14 87 H. Motai 0 42 01:57.551
15 92 E. Lipa 0 43 01:58.339
16 85 W. Chen 0 47 01:58.666

Short Track Age Group Nationals
Overall Classification - Junior C Men

Rank No Name Points CDR Best Time
1 4 R. Shim 71 7 01:29.884
2 71 P. Groseclose 55 13 01:33.222
3 32 S. Shuai 42 9 01:31.411
4 56 J. Kazanecki 37 11 01:34.265
5 14 L. Koo 29 11 01:34.463
6 22 B. Liao 13 16 01:37.141
7 12 L. Kitchel 5 22 01:38.429
8 41 A. Meacham 4 23 01:38.804
9 91 W. Jones 2 28 01:39.684

10 42 S. Sharma 1 31 01:45.482
11 11 I. Chien 0 32 01:38.901
12 90 J. Stroth 0 36 01:45.693
13 2 A. Zhang 0 36 01:45.287
14 55 C. Eggers 0 46 01:50.736
15 65 J. Salter 0 46 01:47.805
16 62 A. Ellison 0 48 01:51.308
17 72 A. Quinn 0 50 01:46.054
18 27 C. Habecker 0 50 01:48.876
19 66 R. Janga 0 55



Short Track Age Group Nationals
Overall Classification - Junior B Women

Rank No Name Points CDR Best Time
1 150 L. Stahl 76 5 01:47.800
2 181 E. Lee 73 7 01:37.600
3 189 L. Williams 39 9 01:41.300
4 116 S. Kwon 34 11 01:49.800
5 131 N. Mahmud 21 13 01:43.700
6 171 R. Sowa 9 18 01:53.400
7 123 M. Bank 6 21 01:59.100

Short Track Age Group Nationals
Overall Classifiction - Junior B Men

Rank No Name Points CDR Best Time
1 164 D. Yoon 76 6 01:33.706
2 127 J. Liu 63 6 01:33.767
3 120 A. Liu 60 7 01:30.905
4 148 J. Li 21 19 01:35.431
5 122 C. Tatelli 11 31
6 132 L. Drossos-Thompson 9 18 01:35.902
7 157 K. Niu 8 19 01:38.587
8 245 C. Chandnani 6 20 01:36.450
9 161 R. O'Brien 1 29 01:38.494

10 104 C. Ferguson 1 37 01:40.282
11 174 A. Lengkong 0 31 01:39.116
12 126 M. Gaus Ehning 0 39 01:41.434
13 146 G. Hasselback 0 39 01:41.564
14 195 E. Sweeney 0 41 01:39.598
15 168 R. Olijnyk 0 42 01:41.894
16 185 R. Janga 0 44 01:48.649
17 197 T. Boyd 0 44 01:43.094
18 165 F. Sowa 0 49 01:39.614
19 173 I. Dixit 0 53 01:53.223
20 128 M. Voegeli 0 58 01:52.059
21 137 N. Greenwald-Schaye 0 61 01:58.293



Short Track Age Group Nationals
Overall Classifiction - Junior A Open Women

Rank No Name Points CDR Best Time
1 167 S. Scheffler 89 4 01:50.038
2 179 P. Romanelli 76 5 01:49.845
3 139 V. Hryn 29 11 02:02.750
4 191 M. Rose 26 12 02:02.895
5 192 D. Bickmore 23 13 01:55.563
6 182 E. Judice 9 18 02:13.990

Short Track Age Group Nationals
Overall Classifiction - Junior A Open Men

Rank No Name Points CDR Best Time
1 107 S. Kwon 81 5 01:40.147
2 134 M. Howard 76 5 01:29.884
3 177 J. Macaraeg 36 11 01:30.086
4 138 D. Shim 24 13 01:32.234
5 109 J. Dong 21 13 01:34.423
6 160 S. Lippa 9 19 01:39.509
7 133 S. Habecker 5 18 01:37.328
8 175 S. Lawrie 2 25 01:45.725
9 178 K. Zhou 1 26 01:47.301



Short Track Age Group Nationals
Overall Classification - Master Women Group 1

Rank No Name Status Points CDR Best Time
1 207 C. Wilkins 35+ 102 3 01:49.799
2 220 S. Cushman 45+ 55 7 01:56.512
3 233 M. Murphy 30+ 47 8 02:00.598
4 224 N. Zayatz 40+ 21 13 02:04.549
5 230 L. Alexander 40+ 14 16 02:32.064
6 216 J. Spatz 40+ 13 16 02:08.526

Short Track Age Group Nationals
Overall Classification - Master Women Group 2

Rank No Name Status Points CDR Best Time
1 236 N. Rodrique-Hasselback 50+ 102 3 01:57.013
2 232 D. Goodwin 50+ 55 7 02:02.086
3 223 J. Smouter 70+ 47 8 02:02.245
4 234 C. Moore 70+ 24 12 02:02.357
5 231 J. Kola 55+ 15 15 02:20.044
6 214 D. Stein 55+ 9 18 02:58.420

Short Track Age Group Nationals
Overall Classification - Master Men Group 1

Rank No Name Status Points CDR Best Time
1 225 J. Kim 35+ 81 5 02:01.854
2 222 T. VanFleet 35+ 68 6 01:46.567
3 242 O. Gatrell 30+ 37 10 01:53.690
4 237 J. Ortiz 35+ 29 13
5 226 C. LaPointe 35+ 23 13 02:33.434
6 211 D. Provod 40+ 13 17 02:14.449
7 219 B. Hong 35+ 3 20

Short Track Age Group Nationals
Overall Classification - Master Men Group 2

Rank No Name Status Points CDR Best Time
1 250 P. Wentland 55+ 89 4 01:45.660
2 243 K. Wobeser 50+ 68 6 01:45.733
3 247 E. Kim 50+ 37 10 01:49.911
4 205 D. Butler 50+ 34 10 01:46.557
5 201 D. Greene 55+ 15 15 01:56.912
6 213 J. Furminger 55+ 9 18 01:57.667

Short Track Age Group Nationals
Overall Classification - Master Men Group 3

Rank No Name Status Points CDR Best Time
1 246 K. Hughes 60+ 68 3 02:10.446
2 218 C. Abrams 60+ 34 8 02:15.089
3 204 D. Pate 65+ 29 8 02:13.520
4 212 R. Alllison 70+ 21 11 02:16.538
5 227 A. Cook 65+ 8 16 02:18.474
6 196 C. Pielechowski 70+ 8 17 02:23.044
7 206 P. Smokler 70+ 4 21 02:32.302



SHORT TRACK AGE GROUP NATIONALS

Event 21 Mixed Relay - Jr C-D - 2000M

1 TEAM 4 Yellow 3:08.392
14 Lucas Koo
56 Julius Kazanecki
33 Audrey Lengkong
10 Ariel Chun

2 TEAM 3 Green 3:08.486
32 Sean Shuai
38 Grace Chun
51 Olimpia Kazanecka
58 Michelle Yi

3 TEAM 1 Red 3:09.718
4 Ray Shim

95 Kyungeun Jang
47 Isabella Chen
41 Aiden Meacham

4 TEAM 8 Yellow 3:22.978
37 Allen Wu
63 David Provod
72 Anson Quinn
67 Xavier Babkine-Osterrath

5 TEAM 6 Blue 3:24.849
29 Samir Ouchikh
81 Sadhana Ganesan
90 Jackson Stroth
62 Andrew Ellison

6 TEAM 5 Red 3:26.881
27 Corin Habecker

7 Alexander Khuong-Gagnon
75 Matthew Lorenz
59 Henry Sowa

7 TEAM 2 Blue PENALTY
71 Peter Groseclose
79 Serena Sheen
12 Liam Kitchel
23 Selena Su



7 TEAM 7 Green PENALTY
49 Sidney Wong
15 Anthony Paladino
13 Xavier Cosme
55 Callum Eggers

7 TEAM 9 Red PENALTY
80 Vedant Margale
88 Vincent Chan
43 Keegan Levine
77 Yin ye Liu

7 TEAM 10 Blue PENALTY
78 Kieran Collins
34 Sophia Koons
50 Jegudiel Agaloos

9 Sophia Ashley-Martin

7 TEAM 11 Green PENALTY
52 Aarya Chandnani
61 Sarah Girach
45 Phoenix Abernathy

6 Robert Dodson

7 TEAM 12 Yellow PENALTY
92 Emma Lipa
46 Sasha Mensah

2 Aiden Zhang
93 Joseph Liu



SHORT TRACK AGE GROUP NATIONALS

Event 49 Womens Relay - 3000M

1 Team 4 Yellow 5:05.464
150 Louisiana Stahl

95 Kyungeun Jang
139 Veranika Hryn
167 Samantha Scheffler

2 Team 2 Blue 5:07.317
116 Saryn Kwon
189 Libby Williams

23 Selena Su
179 Penelope Romanelli

3 Team 3 Green 5:11.085
38 Grace Chun
33 Audrey Lengkong

131 Noemia Mahmud
191 Meena Rose

4 Team 1 Red 5:17.214
181 Eunice Lee

58 Michelle Yi
49 Sidney Wong
92 Emma Lipa



SHORT TRACK AGE GROUP NATIONALS

Event 50 Mens Relay - 3000M

1 Team 3 Green 4:26.539
134 Marcus Howard
164 Daniel Yoon
109 Jason Dong

56 Julius Kazanecki

2 Team 2 Blue 4:28.252
127 Justin Liu
120 Aaron Liu

32 Sean Shuai
132 Leo Drossos-Thompson

3 Team 1 Red 4:28.842
107 Seung-Min Kwon

71 Peter Groseclose
138 Darin Shim
148 Jaylin Li

4 Team 4 Yellow 4:29.716
177 Julian Kyle Macaraeg

4 Ray Shim
122 Carl Tatelli
160 Sean Lippa

5 Team 8 Yellow 4:44.861
245 Chirag Chandnani

12 Liam Kitchel
146 Gabriel Hasselback
168 Ryan Olijnyk

6 Team 7 Green 4:51.401
250 Patrick Wentland
237 Juice Ortiz
126 Marcello Gaus Ehning
173 Ishan Dixit

7 Team 5 Red 5:09.366
225 JinSung Kim
128 Matthew Voegeli
161 Rory O'Brien
165 Frederick Sowa



8 Team 6 Blue PENALTY
41 Aiden Meacham

104 Colin Ferguson
195 Edwin Sweeney
174 Andrew Lengkong



Club Championship Points
Potomac 90
Bay State 43
Colorado Gold 34
Flushing Meadows 32
Syracuse 30
Garden State 30
East Penn 22
Danbury 22
Puget Sound 21
Buffalo 20
Oval Speed 13
Santa Clarita 8
Rochester 8
Wolverine 7
Northbrook 7
Madison 7
Saratoga Winter 2
Upper Valley 0
N California 0
Pittsburgh 0
Connecticut 0
Greater Atlantic 0
United Capitol 0
Lake Placid 0
Wisconsin 0
Lakewood 0
Gateway 0
 Santa Clarita 0


